Qur haurs of operation are Monday Thursday BAM to SPM - Frlday SAM to 5PM and Saturday QAM to 3F’M EST
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BANKING — THE DCU WAY PAST DUE NOTICE |

Digital Foderal Credit Union
220 Donalg Lynch Boulﬂvard RPO. Box 8130
Martoraugh, MA 01752-9

- Our records indicate that your Auto

i loan is 15 days past due. Please
forward payment immediately. if you
have questions, piease call toll free
877-250-9605 or 800-328-3797 x9038.

For address correction, please log into Online Banking or cantact
aur Information Centgr.

DCU may report information about your
DAVIN | ANF account to credit bureaus. Late, missed,
or defaults an your accounts may he

B reflected in your credit report.

Yoyt O oy

= oy sl

" NAME ACCOUNT
DAVID LANE 5556069-142
PAST DUE AMOUNT
$458.91
PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE DATE LATE CHARGE(S)
$18,685.98 05/30/2017 %0.00
TOTAL PAST DUE ==» $458.91

PLEASE DETACH AND SEND BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

/ For corractions to your contact information — address, phone, email contact 6ur
r information center at 800-328-8797, online at DGU.org or visit one of our branches
Q NAME DAVID LANE
BANKING - THE DCU WAY ACCOUNT 5556069142
NOTICE DATE DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT ENCLOSED

- 06M5/2017 0513072017 $458.91

For address carrection, pleass log into Onling Banking or cortact our Information Center,

LRI TR TR TR U W R T

DAVID LANF DIGITAL EEDERAL CREDIT UNION
PD. Box 8129
MAKLBOROUGH, MA 017529126

- === ey
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RouteQnes Credit Application: Applicant
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{optional LANE DAVID !
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ate o BifiD . (8ot 8eg 1

J——————

i Prasenl Addiass Lina |

'
v
H
i

Time &l Frasen Addenss
20 years £ months

N

{Qriver's Licanse 7 State

D11 s w1 S e

Prisent Addruss Lme 2 K Courily Sate ZIF
Previous Addrezs Ling 1 = i Ve e 71008 AOOMAES Presen. Address Urbanianon Gooe =
oy v 1 e YT Y Y T Y TW oy ‘I
Pravious Aguress Lina 2 ity Slaln E3
TR ]chNum-r T R A T Ty l
L3 e o e n e s
Eousation ]
Unknown |
R LT I T e T TR Sl L s Y EATR i T AT L 1! L T RN
Mo, of Dapcnur:ms—ll' Prafaned Emdl ' ’ ]
!
P B Ly et P e e 8 T ety e )
i Ginplaymant Status Employmant Tyipo
. RETIRED ”Retlred
Currery Emplayer
ETIRED .
CGurran Emoioyer ddrasa Ling 1
Cunwnt Emplayer Addrese Line 2 -«-.m....aw + Bl K EIP

GurteRi Emplgyer Phans Number

Buninpss B, Exi i Titng 6t Gurron] Job

7 years 0 monkhs

Buzihods Emak Atidrons

Proviotts Empldyer

[Eravidus o

Frovious Cmlbyst Phone Numbor 1
]

|

Fimo ol FrovioUs Jon

e i) 18 et o

Pravigus Employer Addeaee Line 1

Prwvlous Erplayer Address Lina 2

e maany

i

Clty

stae

P

Alimany, chitd support, or separate maintenance income need not be revealed if you do not wish 10 have it
considerad as a basis for repaying this obligation.

oo AR 3 et

GHa8S Indame i Income Hocgivnd Qliver [ncoma Sourts omé?'ﬁ'{mm * "(.Slhaf ncome Fecowed Moniny Suppord/Alimeny Regaivad
§5,118 .00 Monthly | ! H
Ansidanch Type : -
Rentlng/Leaa:L ny .
L Ancing NAMe ¢ MOMOARE 0. [LAnRcicrd T Margage Fnanp Namsor Viantnly Bont 7 Morgaga Payment

o s s e 4 [ 1 - N s s 0 0 it 0 0 -
P A e B

Cmrm:r Retaronm #1 - Mame / Md"“!ﬁ

Gendilar Manthly Baymant #1

Geagitpr Raforence #12 - Neme 7 Addns

Geagitor Monthly Payment #2

Tankrupicy Indicaicr

Gomow F'ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂw Auta Loan Prrviaus Ayta Loan Acet @ Pravious g 1,0an Balange raviaug AU LORN Monthly Paymen:
‘Naargst Rolaja LAS( NARY First Tizarost Felziv Agdrass Ling 1 S 1 Fians 4 i
e | : S ——
Nearest Refalive Agdress Wing 2 City - P44
Additinni Tinfgrence 31 - Lagl Name First Namo E AddrRs i BRI 'I'¥hoae
l .
Addilionnl Fosarenpe 77 < LAs! Name [FrsiNacna "='| ‘Addrezs ey Ente || TE Ehont
) | ]
)
| I )

RARAIEY LME

Has not declared bankruptey l

HOEIa4048161 ROICATY

s ctmdmte hd iy s
F«ooo:mcmsn Lintd

US-CAQ1-EN (03/2017) v1 316910062-0

Fage 1

Has not experignced repessession

0&/23/2017 06:51:11 PM EDT
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RouteOne,

Credit Application

[X] You are applying for individual credit in your own name and are relying an your own income or assets and not'the
income or assets of anether person as the basis for repayment of the credit requested.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT PROCEDURES FOR OPENING A NEW ACCOUNT -

To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, Federal law requires all financial,
institutions to obtain, verify, and record irformation that identifies each person who opens an account, What this means for
you: When you open an account, we will ask for your name, address, date of birth, and other information that will sllow us
to identity you, We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying documents.

By signing this application:

| authorize dealer and any finance company, bank or other financial institution to which the dealer submits my
application ("you") to investigate my cradit and employment history, verify my incorms, obtain cradit reports, and
release infarmation about your credit exparience with me as the Jaw permits: o

| further autharize you to forward my apglication and all related Information to other creditors for evaluation as a
method of effectuating my raguast for cradit.

If an account is created, | authorize you to obtain credit reports for the purpose of reviewing or taking collection action
on the account, or for ather legitimate purposes associated with the account,

Monitoring, Recording, and Collection Communications

| agree that you, your affiliates, agents and serviee providers may monitor and record telephone calls regarding my
account to assure the guality of your service or for other reasons. | also expressly consent and agres to you, your
affiliates, agents and service providers using written, electronic or verbal means to contact me as the law allows. This
consent includes, but is not limited to, contact by manual calling methods, preracorded of artificial voice messages,
text messages, emails and/or automatic telephone dialing systems.. | agree. you, your affiliates, agents and service
providers may do so using any e-mail addtess or any talephone number | provide, now or in the future, including a
number far a cellutar phone or other wireless device, fegardless of whether | incur charges as-a result,

| certify that | have read and agree to the terms of this application and that the Information in it is complete and true.

If you sign this credit application electronically, you intend that process to be your elec‘tronichsignature' on an
electronic application, acknowledge receipt of all disclosures provided on the credit application, and give

your authorization and conhsent to the recipient(s) of this application to take the actions identified In the credit
application.

Gredit. Application.Signatuce

: o | 06/23/2017
Applicant: By @Guv’“%* ) «f &S Date

Qptional Consent
Applicant:

By signing below, you agree to receive advertisemants or telemarketing messages using an aytarmatie telephone
dialing system or an artificlal or prerecorded voice, on behaif of the dealer, finance source that purchases your retail
installment sales contract or lease agreement, or bolh, at the following telephone nurnber(s): 802-257-6051. You
further acknowledge that your consent is not required as a candition of applying for or receiving an extenston of credit.

Applicant: By . Date

US-CA01-EN (03/2017) v 316810062-0 Paye 2 08/23/2077 06:51:11 PM EOT
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.

TO BE COMFLETED BY |.LESSEE ) i
This g to corntity to QAR Faut 11.G that, | DAVID LANE P i e
(holdgtamed on loase agreament) //"t plrwa print full nefie} m\ |
Jessee of Ihalassed vehicia above, autharize you (agent) to provida the raguestat gaberage:and to fsrward the appropridte”
documents to CAR Faet | LG . /
[Foltter noted on lesge pgreemsal) | 0 i a ; }’ »
Lessea sighalure g ¢ ot
o
: Daté OERRENHT_ i
[TC BE COMPLETED BY DEALER COMPANY USE ONLY
We certly that we have varified insurance coverage as listed abova with ‘the agent far the
insurer &n the desaribed vehicla. Processed By
Doalor Spoke to (print) CHABLIE.GARIER
ignature B Info. takan by (pring CHARIIE CARTER ah
Phane # N/A Unfa Q2017

This is a Copy of the Customer Completed signed efgetronle farm held by RedteOne LLE,

Certificate of Insurance

Aceoaunt # NIA
VIN# AFTEX1EPSHFA49913 , ,
Policy # ) ’ Effactive Date ng %ﬁaﬂm? o }T‘-‘.xprrahor! FECp——
Name: If company, Guarantor
L~ DAVID [ANE . Y .
S.5.# Self trisurad Cyes [ No
DL # Expfration Date [ State' VT
Addrass City .
Phona ' Siale 2Ip Coda
h.«esmz COMPANY INFORMATION (T¢, v« .. hElGtad by dyalar)
Company el Af:ldress i . | .
AQENtNBME | ey MUTUAL INS S N
Phione 0 State  Zip Code.,

Year 2017 Make pom Madel g.154

Capitaiized €087 44770 g ~ Egt. date af dellvary pemamn17
I& Coveragi on gurrent vehcle baing delsted [ Yes 1 No

If'yes, Flagse provide: Yeéar Make T Model

OEALER INSURANCE VERIFICATION [POLICY REQUIREMENTS)
RCL Car & Light Truck (16,000 Lh GYW and Lass) / Cammearclaloase Gar & Light Truck {19,500 Lb GVW and lass)|
Toveragn Minimum
L L "Hadiy WUy & proparty damage or A3 SROW I yaur 18ase.
1 single tmit agraement
M A g 9
| g/ Celision up to $1,000 deduclible or aa shown IR you lease agreemeni. .
T 1| Cemprehensive 4 b $1,000 veductibls of #a shown I yout leash Sreamant _ |
5 L CommaricaLesse Madium & Heavy Truck (over 18,500 Lb. GVW)
1 “Cavdrage ] Mialmum Actual

Q T Singte Tiri 500,000 (al excepl Tractors over 33,000 Lbs) | -
F Y 1,000,000 (Tractors over 33, 000 Lbs)

‘Colilsion up to 52,500 deduetible

Comprehensive up 10 52,500 deductibie

LLC. ghall be listed as Additional Inatrred.

{ta be identical to full fiame-ef HOLDER naled on Iease sgreement)

shail be lisied as Loss Payee:

CAB EastLLC
(to be identical t& full nama of ROLDER Naled on lgana 2 Mearnnt)
Wrilng Address:
P.Q Bux 390858, Minnasptiis, MN 554300858
weve Nddifanal Instired and Loss Payee will be notified in writing at least 10 days in advance of a poficy canceliaticn,
non-renawal, or reduction in caverage.

PR &

FC-17ER1-FL. {9%17) Provicun ndiom miyy MOT be uned

T458401950-DF 1584022421 - This copy was cregted-on Friun 23'10:52:28 GMT 2017

Ao animuciny-UoN D3N - AdoD peRidwe siesnacy pue sii)
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Wi

i "IP oficy # e | Efactive DAt pomamnyy & _Ex"m“ D3 grpeot.

i'yes, Plaase provide: Year ] Meka Model
v, dEﬂ NSURANGE VERIEIGATION (POLICY REQUIREMENTS) _

This is a Copy of fhe Cuslomer Completed signed elecionic fortn hisld by RouteOna LLC.

Cartificate of Insurance

Agcount ¥

NA

VIN# 1ETEX1EPSHRA49913

Name: DAVILS LANE , It company, Guaranior !
| 85 # a Self nsurad [IYes [ No' i
DL Expiratton Date! Stat

Address __ City

?h_uns State l Zip Coda

i, mﬁcﬁﬁ\m INFORMATION [Te -~ —-../plofud by dudler)

. Cnr.npar?y ol i Address WA

Agent Name Al IR City i

Phana 700 State i IZ‘:p Cods:

M

Is Covarage on cerreft vehide balng da1ated ] Yok ] No

YeEar 2047 | Make  pord . Madal |:.15ﬁ g
D@lted Wﬁf 4477909 =st, dete ot delivery D6I2A01T.

RCL Gar & Light Trugk (16,000 Lb, GVW and Less) | Colnmarcialeasy Car & Ligrht Truck (19,500 Lb. GVW and lass)
Coveroge Minimum Actual
L L [Bodly Inury & properly demage or A% Shawn in yauriease
& ‘L single limit _ agreoment
1 B! Colligion ' up 10 $1,000 deductible’or as shown In Yeur lease agreement
T 1 Comprebenglve " | upto 51,000 duduciiie or a4 shewn In your leaze agreediont '
& L Commericalease Madium & Heavy Truck (over 18,500 Lb. GVW) , ’
| Coverage Minimuny Actaal
O T [Single tmit $500,000 (2l except Tractors over 33,000 Lbs)
F Y $1,000,000 (Tractors over 33,000 Lbs)
‘Collision up o 52 500 deduetible
Comprehensive up to 52,500 deduttitle

shill be listed ae Additional Ingured.

LG
{ta be identical 1o full pame-of HOLDER aated off loase sgreement)

shiafl bo listed 49 Logs Pivee,

CAREastLLC
{1 be wentics! 1o Full name 6f HOLDER: notied o4 Itage sgreement)
T Wallhg Acaress: |
.0 Box 350858; Minnoopalis, MN 85439-0858
| wnoow. Addifional Insurad snd Loss Payao will be notifiad in writing at feas{ 10 daya in advance of a policy canceliation,
non-renewsl, or reduction in coveraga. . ;
—

TQ BE COMPLETED BY LESSEE . .

| This js to cortity to. CAR Eost LIC that, | DAVID LANE e e T i
: (holdgr:nated on lysse agreamant) /"'{pleesb pHit full riTE) -
[esape-of halassed vahicle above, autharize you {agant) to provids the raguestead fu’varage and 1o forward the appropﬁaxa \
gocuments to CAR Enst LLE . /
(Polder noted on leese agreament) k 0 . SI ?-’
Lessoe signstura’'s [ e ;

Data rn?bwnn f"'"-’l'

e Tk

TO BE COMPLETED BY DEALER CQM PANY USE DNLY
Wa certify that we have verified insurance covemge a listad abovs with the agent for the

insurer on the gescribed vehicle, ‘Frocessad By

Doalor L Spoks to (P"""‘) CHARLIECARIER . . .. .|

vignnfuré B Infe. taken by (print) CHARLIS CARTER Dam

Phanwe . N/A DBsta: (6232017 |

FG-37Ee1 1, (04H2) Frovieun ndifisma may NOT e imad

TA58401950-DF 159402221 . This eopy was created-on Fri Jun, 23 T0:52:28 GMT 2017

#dog ayeoyity-Uon 0N - 4407 peietiios GiBiionPUE SRuf
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Frue and Accurate Completed Copy ~UCT Non-Authorfative Copy

This Is 2 Gopy of the Customer Completad Sigried electronic form bield by RouleOne LLC.

Mileage and Condition Information

24/27

Cuslomet 1 - Namé and Address (Incfuding County)
DAVID [ANE )

p&ﬁmmer 2 - Name and Addreas (Inr.ludmg County}

Dealet - Name and Address
Faith's Fard’

1147 Putney Rd

Bratlieboro, T 05301

YoariVake/Model I Vehidle ldentfication Number Mileage Term (mo.)

2017 Ford F-150 TETEX1EPBMFA40012 104 36

LI
- i L - . i
wn AR e I
i, i 1 e

Mileage Op‘uon Selectlon “This section is mformatlonal and i is designed to help CIa"IfY
the many mileage options available. You have reviewed all options and determined that the
mileage allowance per year checked below best meets your driving needs.

1 7,500 miles per year (Lincoln Lease vehicles only)

10,500 miles per year
12,000 miles per year
13,500 miles per year
15,000 miiles per year
16,500 miles per year
1 18,000 miles per year
0 19,500 miles per year  {hidiona et mesnave ber

[ S T I

[

The average miles driven per year on your previous vehicle was

Seoty amei o6 99N - Adory paipgiLeD Sfesibtly s aniy

FOR USE WITH QEMONSTRATOR AND SERVICE LOANER VEHI‘CLES GNLY

Demonstrator/Service Loaner Vehicle Condition Information. Your initials below certify you
ynderstand the vehicle described abové has been used or operatéd as a demonstrator or service feaner
vehicle. You also certify that you have completed an Inspection of the vehicle and are. satlsﬂed with the

ke-new condition. A, N/A___A NIA
(Custamer 1/ Customét 2 nitiala)

A R M

Custemer 1: B (1)”& & j““ ‘ Date: 06/23/2017
\Gusiomer 2: B N/A Date; N/A

4 | Date: 08/2312017 ,-
FC.10aG4 Nov 16

T455401550-0P 158402254 - This eopy was created on. Fri-Jiun 23 1G:52:0 T GMT 2017
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True and Accurate Sompleted Copy - UCC Nan-Authoritative-Copy

This is a Gopy of the Gustormer Completed signed eldctraic form tield by RouteOne LLG.

Mileage and Condition Informiation

| Customnar 1 - Name and Address (includ:iflig Cbunty)"
DAVID LANE .

N?gst’omer 2 - Name and Address (Including County)

Dealer - Name and Address

Failh's Fard:
1147 Puiney Rd
| Bratlebore, VT 05301 ) . ,
YearMake/Model Vehicle [dentffication Numbef | Miledge Terf (rho.)
2017 Ford F-150 TFTEXIEPSHFAGES 104 36

vt . o
A s bl
LF

Mileage Option Selection. This section is informational and is designed to help clarify -
the many mileage options available. You have reviewed all options and determined that the
mileage allowance per year checked below best meets your driving needs.

0 7,500 miles per year (Lincoln Lease vehicles only)
10,500 miles per year

1 12,000 miles per year
-
|

13,500 miles per year
15,000 miles per year
1 16,500 miles per year
18,000 miles per year
CJ 19,500 miles per year  (Addional mis i baveboer

Adony angerryy-USN 057y - Adory petdducd) sluiony pus sy

g * RN

The average miles driven per year on your previous vehicle was .

T . et
Loy L , e oty
k) ik . te

FOR USE WITH DEMONSTRATOR AND SERVICE LOANER VEHIGLES ONLY

Demonstrator/Service Loaner Vehicle Condition Irformation. Your initigls below certify you 3
understand the vehicle described abové has been used or operated as a demonstrator or service foaner
vehicle. You also certify that you have completad an inspection of the vehicle and are satisfied with the

tike-new condition, A N/A___A NIA
{Customer 1/ Customer 2 Initials)

Customer 1; B Q)“"ﬁ £ j“"‘ . . |Date: 06/23/2017
|Customer2: B N/A l'.?a‘ie.: NIA

Dealer: B @ ' Date: 06/23/2017
L1086 . Nov1is ]

T159409850-DP 158302224 ~ This copy was created on.Fri Jun 23 105247 GMT 2017
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This is a Copy of the Curstomer Completed signed electronic form held by HbisieCing LLG.

—

30.

31

VOLUNTARY EARLY TERMINATION AND PURCHASE THE
VEHICLE You may purchass the Vehicte from the Lessor or a parly
designated by Finante Company atany time if You are not in defout,
IF You have o Monthly Pavinert (4959, you must pay the following: |
() the Unpald Adjusted Capializad Cost, plus (0) the amount by
which the lense end purchase optinn price (e 10) exceets the
Residual Value (tem 7d), plis (¢) oflieiol foes and tares, plus {d) s§
ether amounts then due under this lerse {except tharges for axcoss
wear and use and mileage). You may also be charged # reasenable
dorumentary.fee I llowed By taw. I You have an Advance Paymeni
Lease, you must pay the following: (n) the lease end purchase option
price {ltem 10} less (b) ary unesrned Rert Chargas, plus {c) offictal
fees and taxes, plus (d) all other armounts then due under ihis sasa
{excep! charges for excass woar and use ond mileage). Yoy may
also be charged & reasenable documentary feaf allowed by law,
DEFINITION OF TERMS Unpaid Adjusted Copitaiized Cost If You
have o fdonthly Pavment, Jease, the Unpald Adjiisted: Caphtalized
Costis an amount thel starls witk the Adjusted Capitalized Cosl rad
is reduced bach menth-on the due date by the differsnce halwersn
ihe: Base Monthly Payment and the part of the Rent Charge esited
in Yt month on an actarial basia.

It You have an Agvance Pavmant Ledse, the Unpaid Adjusted

Fair Marke! Wholosaie Value will De: (] en amouTh egraed . By You
and Lessor or Finance Comparny, .or (b) the value which could e

renlized af the wholesala sale of the Veéhicle, 25 determined by &
professionsl appraisel ebiained by Yo st Your expense within 10
days frorh téimination from an independent third party agrosatie to
Finatwe Compohy, or (&) if nol established by agreement or
appraisal, tha et amount recelved ty Fingnce Company, Molder o
its designeted intéimadiary upen the sale of the Vehicle at wholesdle

or other commercially reasonzhie fmanner.

Manthly Paymient I You have o jonthly Bayment Leass Moty
Paymént Is g Totel Paymant (tam Ym).  If You have.an Advante
Eavmenl Lease, Monthly Payment fs the Total Paymeét (tem 7m).
divided by tha Lemse Tarm in' Manths (Tl 7n), B

Basa Monihly Peyment i You heve v Motithli Payment (case, Buse
Monttily Payment is the Base Payment (Rem 7). If You have an
Advanes... Favinent [9aga, Base Monihly Payment is the Base
Payment (Itam 7i) divided by the Leaese Yerm in Months (ltem 7n).

32, CONTACT NUMBER FOR FINANCE COMPANY Please eontadt

Finence Company atf the telephona number or wilbsile listad in this
lodso i You bave any questions regsrding temineting. Your lease or
purchasing e Vehicle '

Capitalized Cosl & an amoimt fhat slore with the Adiusted 33, YOUR ODOMETER OBLIGATIONS Feders! law tetuies You to

Capitalized Cost less the Base Payment. This amount ts incrassed
sach month or the.due dete by the parl of the Rert Chatge aamed
in hat month on an attvarfal basis.

i both cases, rent charges am earmed when due. Lessor or Finance:
Company will provide Yau with an explanation of the aciysrial

method upnn reguest,
|

compitte o statemdnt of the Vehicle's. milesne at e end of this
"+ lease, You may'be fined and/or iriprisoned if you do not complete: the
disclesure of 1! yau ke & fatso statsment,

DEFAULT ANDLOSS OF VEHICLE,. ™'+ &

34,

DEFAULT You will be in defautt ff; (a) You tall to make any payment
whan due. of (1) & barkruptey pelition is led by ar ageinst You, or (c)
nny govemmental mulherity seizes the Vehicle and does not prompily
and unconditionally refense the Vahicle & You, or (d) You Rave
provided false or misleading ingterial intormation when epplying for
this lease, ar-(e) You fail 1o keet any olber agreement in this lease.

If You ara in default, Finance Cormpany may cancel his lease, fake
back-the Vehicle and-sall it at a pblic or private sefe. You also give
Finance Comparry ihe righll fo g0 on Your property o peacelully
rataka the Vehice, ’

If Finante Gompany reltakes the Vehide, You must pay &t once; {a)
the diffarence, it any, batwaen the Unpaid Adjusfed Cepitalized Cost
amd the value which could be realized at fhe wiolesale 5416 of Hhe |
Yeniche, pis (B afy GiaT amounts then dué TRder The fedse (a+cegat .
charges for extess weer and use and milesge). It You enterad into an
Ackrgnee Pavinent Lease, and the valus which could be nealized ot
ihe wholesale sale of the Vehicle exceeds tha Unpald Adjusied
Capitafized Cost, You will receive @ ¢redit for tho difference.

The volup which could be realized at the wholesala sale of the
Veticle will ba: (a) the net amount recalved by Finance Compiny,
Helder ar its destgnatad Intermediary upon the sals of the vehicle a2
wholesgle or other eommeriglly reasonable manner, or (b) ss
fetormined by a professional appreisal obtalned by You at Your
expensa within 10 days from daelml, from an independent third party
agreeable fo Finance Company. You must also pay ol expensos,
including taasonalie attomeys faos, paveble by Finance Compeny fo
oblain, hold and sell* the Vehicle, collect amounts due and enforce
Holdee's righils under this lense.

36. THEFT OR DESTRUCTION OF VEHICLE ¥ the Vehicle !s stolen or

destroyed, the amoint You dwe will depend upon whether You had

the requirad Insureince in effect and the claim for he Vehicl is fully
honored. I( Finarice Company does not roceive the full msuratce |
procends, You will pary o Finones Company the: following: (a) the.

Unpaitt Adjuster! Capilalized Cost, plus.(b) al other Bimourts then Bue
undér the ‘leasa (axcept charges for uxcass waer ardd use .and
mileage), less (c) any Insurante proteeds rocatvard by Finance
Company. :

FAF Waver T You hed in effect the insutance required ynder this
loase  ent Finance Company recelves the. full instrance piocseds,
You wilt nol be réquired lo pay the: diffierence (AP} betwean the
Unpald Adjusiad -Gapitdlized ‘Cost and: the insurance proceeds, You
will enly bs required to pay: (8} any Bnast due Monthly Payments, pius
{b) s armourt of the applicable inswrance. deductibla,. pius (<) ail
otfier amouUs then due under this lease. (except Charges for excess
wnar and uge and miléage).

Eveit if the Vehicly is insured, if You have o AMentliv Pavaent {mase,
until Finanee Company racsives payment of the insurance proceads,
You agreo to contntx 16 meke Your Monthly Payments. If You have
an Advantie Bayment Lease, sfter any insurents procesds sre paid,
You wiltreceive a crodit egust 1o the Bess: Menthly Payment multiplied
by the nuthber of temainifig Montks it the Lesse Temn in Months,
beginning with e rooeth immediately following the dote of theft of
destruction.

LA V00 APP.E TES 1Y
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12/98/2017 B89:17 8028281477 BANKING DIVISION

'ODOMETER DISGLOSURE STATEMENT —osdos o

BEAL 196 OSURE STATEMENT gj;fjgmf’reone LLe.
' ~ ) YAV AR A -

57 G5 2 ../gcff/ﬁ[/,m/ﬂ Ao

’ ( ( ) {;//‘ ﬂ' ’., ) 7 . ‘ 7 ; .IE: . - "-','"i' .

Fadleral jaw. {ahd Sate law, it applicabla) requ(;é's)‘theit you sjf‘;t)e the mileaﬁﬁuﬂ ’tran/gﬁ'? -

i
|
{
|
!
ownership, Fatlure 1o completé or iding PR i - :
imprisonment. P providing & false stalemant may rosult i finds andior ’ $

; .

f

__DA¥ID C_LANE
(THANEFERGM'S NAME » FAINTS

state that the oddrmefet now

GpaRe .
reads ... - 195764 e (N0 tonthis) milEs afid to tha bas Wledge that it refleci
: - . ) miles afid to the best of my knowledge that It reflec
the actual mileage of e vehicle described below, unless one of th; follow}llng statarr?entsais i:hsgfg:f

! .
. {1) 1 hereby-cariify that 1o the: ij:es; of my knowledgs the odomﬁfér ré‘e{dir:wlé' r e e, Charl) sweio ua W
l raflects the amotint of mileage in excess of it wiechanical liits, . ..}
T (2) herchy certify that the odomater réading is NOT the actual mifengsr |
v . ge. :
Ll WARNING — ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. T L

m oy n‘ I
MAKE FOR |
i
wone, __F=¥50 - . R R ls NOT ‘thie dctual milsdda,
. : .
VEHICLE I - NV oo :
oENTIFCATION Nuvsem !~ E X T EV S AKB 23300 - i
- { , 'L
venn __a@ 18 L Body Type AL 4WD SupetCeb 6.5' Box
. TS o $ ’
TRANSFEROR'S NAME DIVIR € LANE R ;
. TRRINTET NAWE i
TRANSERHOR'S Abtrgss FTReD S —a .
FADRESS T — C : co - L cABEadLLE
Cd
(G_I?T‘ , . o - R — | .,
- Cah L. e BWE oy . P comR) J P.O, Box 105704
H s : — -
TRANSFERQR'E NAWE Rt O AR T r‘...\...._‘ I (Btroat)
' . [SIENRTUREY |
' AL PR A . i . )
. DATE OF STATEMENT - - {“‘”X‘”"’ﬂ‘ 201 : e BTTITR i GA 303485704
. 1 Zip Cosde
CEAITHIS EORD LLG (Stot) (B o)
TRANSFEAER'S NAME e
h Coltat
1147 PUTKEY &b | ’
T N -Y .
TRANSFEREES ADDRESS " ot vy s . : BAVIDLANE -
BRAY T By : Y y {Printed Neme)
P - ' I
(CA*Y) /ﬁ:*‘:"; {8TRTEY ‘l
. ey A C
TRANSFEREE'S Nate X {1'4: £ ; :
o e by e 4 (RIGNATLIRE) o i ?
%ﬁm!"\q{‘ { E W I}.:E’?\ (R . " '
. 1PRINTET NARE] ey
' o romy  NHADS652 @-rory R

NHADS-B84 (3Parh

13355-EL FC-LI MAR 14 (Pravious Ediions May 8¢ Used)
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120117 Lane (ID 156748)

From:

sent: Thursday, November 30, 2017 11:41 PM

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: _ David C. Lane ID # wWB17-01257

Attachments: 2017 F150 fees _NEWw.pdf; 2017 150 insurance coverage _NEW.pdf; 2017

150 lease agreement _NEw.pdf; 2017 f150 lease milage _NEW.pdf; 2017

150 signature page_NEW.pdf; 2017 lease agreement f1l50_NEw.pdf; 2017

lTease vehicle id_NEw.pdf; financial Tease details.pdf; credit application.pdf;
page 2 credit application 2017 f150.pdf; 2010 F150 truck miles vin .pdf; 2010
F150 Truck payment.pdf; discharge summarey july 1 2017.pdf; june 26th
hospitalization 2017.pdf; nuero psyc page 15 summary.pdf; nuero psyc
summary.pdf; nuero psyc summary page 16.pdf

Importance: High

Dav;q C. Lane ID # wB17-01257 please notice the signature page on the lease and
credit

report is not on the page with the details.

I electronically filed a complaint with the id number above. this e-mail contains
attachments

documentation for that file.

please acknowledge you have received this e-mail

Brenda Davis 802-257-5051 or cell 802-451-9648 chiro@svcable.net

294 US Rte 5, Dummerston, vt. 05301

enclosed 16 PDF files

nuero psyc .

hospital summaries

F150 2010 details

credit application

lease pdf files

proof of insurance

RPOYTNNNW

Page 1






True and Accurate Compieted Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

l

This is a Copy of the Customer Completed signed electronic form held by RouteOne LLC.

Mileage and Condition Informatlon

Cuslomer 1 - Name and Address. (lncludmg County)
DAVI) LANE

Customer 2 Name and Address {Including County)

NFA

| Dealer - Name and Addrass

Faith's Ford

1147 Puiney Rd

Bratileboro, VT 05301

T YearMakeModel ____ Vehicle Identiication Number | Mileage Term (mo.)
2017 Ford F-150 1FTEX1EPSHFA49913 § 104 ’ 36

|
|
|

Mileage Option Selection. This section i;i_nférmational and is designed to helb él-arify-
the many mileage options available. You have reviewed all options and determined that the
mileage allowance per year checked below best meets: your driving needs.

7,500 miles per year (Lincoln Lease vehicles only)
10,500 miles per year
12,000 miles per year
13,500 miles per year
15,000 miles per year
16,500 miles per year
18,000 miles per year
19,500 miles per year {Addions! mies moy tavs beon

The average miles driven per year on your prewous vehtcle was_ 5

Ado3 eageyonmy-uon 90N - AdoD paidwod SjeInyoy pue s,

FOR USE WITH DEMONSTRATOR AND SERVICE LOANER VEHICLES ONLY

DemonstratorlServnce Loaner Vehicle Condition Information. Your initials below. certify you
understand the vehicle described above has been used or operated as a demonstrator or service loaner
vehicle. You also certify that you have completed an inspection of the vehicle and are satisfied with the

like-new condition, A N/A A NA

(Customer 1/ Customer 2 initials)

s
|

Customer 1; B

Dok ¢ Lem

Date: 06/23/2017
| Dat 017

Customer2: B NIA

Dealer:

s 7

Dale: N/A

|Date: 06/23/2017 _'

FC 18864

Nov 16

T150401950-DP158402224 - This copy was created on Fri Jun 23 10:52:17 GMT 2017



True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Autharitative Copy

This Is a Copy of the Customer Completed signed electronic form held by RouteOna LLC.

i* ) ' ) SIGNATURES AND IMPORTANT NOTICES

Modification: This lease sats forth all of the agreements of Lessor and You for the lease of the Vehicle. There Is no ather agreement. Ary change in
thfs lease must be in writing and signed by You and Finance Company

!Lessee:DAVID LANE . XC 2. d.  Tite: NIA
|
| Co-lesseaNA By: XC N/A Title: NIA |

' NOTICE (1) Do not sign this lease before You read it or i It has any blank space to be filled in, {2) You have the right to get a filled-in !
paper copy of this lease. You acknowledge that You received a fitied-in paper copy of this lease at the time You electronically i
I signed it and notice of an assignment of this lease by the Lessor to Holder. [

i

| LossesDAVID LANE ey XDodede  Twe Na |
i 1
5 |
{ColesseoNA ey XD N/A Title: N/A - '

— - N : — 1

Lessor and Lessee are hereby notified that Holder has assigned to Ot Exchangs, in its capacity as Holder’s qualified intermediary, its rights (butnot its | ;
| obligations) with respect to the purchase of this Vehicle and the sale of this Vehicle at fease termination, :
: Lessor accepts this lease and assigns it to Holder under the terms of the lease plan agreement between Lessor and Holdes. :

1 |
| |

Lessor; Faith's Ford sy XE Q"" ____ Title: Finance Manager

RN O AP FERT Page 7of 7
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True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

<
O
~J

X

This is &8 Copy of the Customer Completed signed electronic form held by RouteOne LLC.

12. WARRANTY The Vehicka is covered by any warranly indicated below: 16. OPTIONAL INSURANCE These coversges are noet required to
z:. Standard new vehicle wamranty provided by the manufacturer snter into this lease and will not be provided unlass You sign below. If
: or distributor of the Vehicle. insurance is to be obtained by Lessar, the coverages are shown in &
D N/A notice-given to You this dafe and are for the term of this lease. !
2 i 8 Credit: $  NA % N/A
N = Life (Initiat Coverage) {Premium)
13. OFFICIAL FEES AND TAXES § 88423 Insurance
The sestimated fotal’ amoun! You will pay for official and license fees, WA
registration, title and taxes over the tenm of Your lease, whether included with | - _—— !
Your monthly psymenis or assessed otherwise. The actual tolal of fees and (Insured(s))
taxes may be higher or lower depending on the tax rates in éffect or the value ; N/A !
'of the leased property at the time a fee or tax is assessed. " (insurence Company)
[14. VEHICLE INSURANCE MINIMUMS You rmust insure the Vehicle during |
this lease. This insurance must be acceptable to Finance. Company and  Lessee: XA NIA Co-Lessee: _X_A _ NIA

s protect You and Holder with {a} comprehansive fire and theft insurance with & , !

maximum _¢leductible amount of $1,000; and {b) collision and upset
insurance wilh a maximum deductible of 31 000; end (c) automebile liability b. Credit . T N/A $ N/A
[;nsurance with mlmm;;nsx_umns fgé bodny injury or death of§ __ 2500000 g‘l:mm (Monthly Coverage) (Pren;sium).
or any ong elson an
§5'____,Q?w, X forpfopeny d‘iamage for any one accident, and
' ) . N/A — ]
'You will list the Holder as additional insured and loss payee under the [ ) . (Insured(s)) T
‘m'sumn’ce policy unfess Lessor or Finance Company spetifies otherwise. You N/A I
must give Finance Company evidence of this lnsmance. {See fem 24) | ——— hfl?sx?mnoa Cor %) - i
|
|

| LESSORIS NOT PROVIDING VEHICLE ORLIABILITY | ioerxB - NJA__ cotossesXB__ N/A

INSURANCE 16. LATE PAYMENTS You will pay a late charge on each payment
that is not received within 10 days efter it is due. The charge is 7.5%
of the full amount of the schaduled payment or $50.00 whichaver is

less. - |
‘1’7.1.5330!% SERVICES WA ; i
(See liem 22) —  wa

18. RETURN CHECK CHARGE You agree 0 pay o retumed check charge 0f §___NA___ for each check, draR, or other order of paymenl thal is |
1cfshonoredforanyreason S - ' o
49, ltemization of Gross Cepitaiized.Gost, |

| Title Fees (Licenseand | Extended Warranly | Acquisition Fee | Documentation Fee

Agreed Upon Value Sales/Use Tax

of the Vehicle ang Other ; | Registration Fees | and Service Contract i l
' Applicable Taxas |
|
| s 3sooooo;+s 5792348 4100 +§ 11zoo‘+s NA |+8 845001 +$ 399.00 :
OtsProrCredn i . i S
Bal Ina A NA A NA A ]
| | 1
| - .
o +$ 9.403.30 ' + § NAI+S NA  +$ NA | +§ NA +% NlA’ +$ _ NA
[ B S ————— e el —___'] B o e =t e el SR —
NA _ ‘!,N/A ' ]_N/A L) _NA NA I NA -
+35  NA Ls__ NA+S NAI +$ NA +$ NA |+§ NAa| +§_ N/A
B . - =1 [Total Gross
N/A NIA | N/A - NA = | N,A . ,_NfA o _l Capmhzed Cost
A ! .
1
[ *8 N/Af+s NA +$ NA| +$§ NA +8__ NA|+$ NA| =8 - 49179._5_3__[
= = | NS S =il | |
e HGURATTG FEE 1T Page 3of 7

T159401950-DP 159401953 - This copy was crealed on Fni Jun 23 10:52:03-GMT 2017
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True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Capy

This is 8 Copy of the Customer Completed signed efectronic form held by RouteOne LLC.

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

www.forderadit.com

| FURD CREDIT 1-800-727-7000

DATE

06232017

[e—

. DAVID LANE

i

N/A

i
i

: LESSEE (and Co-Lessee) Name and Address {Including County and Zip Code)

—
!
| Faith's Ford
!

1147 Putney Rd
Brattlebaro, VT 05301

|
|
!
!
i
!
i
i

Ford Motor Credit Company

LESSOR (Name and Address)

_ The "Holder" is CAB East LLC

and its assigns.

By signing "You" (L

] "Finance Company" is
| if any, atiached to this lease.
!
i

If Your payment schedule is

and Co-L

shovm in tem 2(a), You entered into a "Monthly Payment Lease.”

¢ If Your psyment scheduie is shown in ftem 2(b), You entered into an "Advance Payment Lease "
'
[ S N ——— ==
§ New/Used l Mileage at Delivery Year/Make/Modal Vehicle ldentification Number
YR — l_ e ——— e “L. e e et
| New 104 I 2017 Ford F-150 1FTEX1EPSHFA49913
! I | .
3OAPP s FEL Y Page 1 of 7

o 1

T159401950-DP150401953 - This copy was craated on Fri Jun 23 10:52:03 GMT 2017

) agree to lease this Vehicle according to the terms in this lease and the terms of the WearCare Addendum,

i Vehicle Use
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True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Capy

This is @ Copy of the Customer Completed signed electronic form held by RoutsOne LLC.

20. VEHICLE USE AND SUBLEASlNG You wilf not use, of pemit others
to use the Vehicle (a) in violstion of any law, (b) conlrary fo the
pravisions of any insurance policies covering the Vehicle, (c) oulside
the state where first titted or registered for mare than 30 days without
Finance Company's written consent, (d) outside tha United States,
except for less than 30 days in Caneda or Mexico or () as a private
or pubtic carmer. You will kesp this lease and Vehicle frea of alf liens
and encufmbrances. You will nof assign or sublease sny Interest
in the Vehlcle or tease without Finance Company's wnttan.
congett,

. IMPLIED WARRANTIES If the Vehicle is of a type normslly used
for personal use and the Lessor, or the Vehicle's manufacturer,
extends a written warranty or service confract coverlng the
Vehicle within 90 days -from the date of this lease, You get
implied warranties of merchantability ang fitness for s particular
purpose covering the Vehicle, Otherwise, You understand and
agree that there are no such implied wamanties, except as
otherwise required by law,

22. VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATING COSTS Propef

Vehicle moinlenance is Your responsibitity, "You must maintain and

service the Vehicle at Your own expense, using matsnals that meet

the manulacturer's specifications. This includss following the owner's
manual’ and maintenance schedule, dotumenting mainfenance
performed, and making all neaeded repairs. You are also responsible
for all operating costs such-as gas and oil. Lessor will provide the
senvice(s}, if any, identified in the Lessor Services section under the |
terms of a separate agreement. {See Lessor Sefvices, lfem 17)

COLLISION REPAIR You are responsitde for repairs of All Damage |
that is not a result of normal wear and use. These repairs inclade, but
are not limiled to, those necessary (o retum the Vehicle [o s pre-
accident condition, induding repairs 1o Exterior Sheet Metal and
Plastic Components, and {o Vehicle Safefy Systema, induding air
bag sest belt and bumper system components, Replacement of
Sheet Matal and all other repaeirs must be made with (niginal
Equipment Manufaciurer pars. Discuss this requirement with’ Your
insurance company prior to autharizing any collision repair work.

‘2

Py

23.

r

VEHICLE MA!NTENANCF:, INSURANCE AND USE

24, VEHICLE INSURANCE Yc-u must lnsure the Vehicle and the Holder 8s
set forth in this lease under ltern 14, “Vehicle insurance Minimums.” If
the stafe where You title/register the 'Venhitie establishes higher Vehicle
Insurarice Minimums than those listed in this'lease, You musl insure
the Vehicle and Holder at the amounls required by Your state. if You
mova to o sfate where Finance Company has estrblished higher
Vehicta Insurance Minimums than thoss listed in this lease, You must
insure the Vehicls a@nd Holder for these higher amounts, These
amounts mre minimum requirements and may not be sufficient to
protect Your .assets. You shouid consuit Your insurance advisor
fo determine if additional insturance coverage is right for Yots.

You agree that Finance Company can file a cleim under the insurance
policy. You authorize the insurance compeny lo prdvide Finance |
Company any information Finance Company belisves necessary fo
make a claim. You agree that Finance Company may receive and sign
Your pame on any chetks or drafts received by Finance Company
from Your insurance provider. in addilion, You authorize Finance
Company fo setite or refease any claim under the insurance relafed to
Holder's ownership of e Vehicle. You alss assign to Holder any other
inswance procesds related fo this leese or Holder's interest in the
Vehicle.

25, RETURNED INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND SERVICE CONTRACT ]
CHARGES This lease may comiain charges for insurance. service |
contracts, or other contracts. You agree that Finance Compeny can |
claim benefits under these confracis. Unless profibited by law, |
Finahce Company may upon defaull or temmination cancel these |
conbiacts to obfain refunds of uncamed charges. You authorize
Finance Company to subtract any refund from the amount You owe
under this legse. If You receive a refund, You must pay the ertire
amount of the refund to Financs Company.

S — B |

ENDING YGUR LEASE

26, TERM!NATION This lease will termmate {end} upon {a) the end of
the ierm of this lease, (b} the retum of the Vehicle to Lessor, Gl’l
ancther place designated by Finance Company, and {c) the payrrmni1
by You of all amounts owed under this lease. Finance Company may
cancet this lease if You defaull.

27. RETURN OF VEHICLE it You do not buy the Vehicle at lsase end,
You must retum if to Uesser untess Finance Company specifies |
another place. Prior 1o the scheduled retum of the Vehicle, You mayi
be requested to present the Vehidle for inspaction at @ raasonable |
time and location. Upon return of the Vehicle, You must pay the’
disposition fee, if any is shown in this lease under item 3 "Other
Charges.” If You fail to retum the Vehicle within 10 days after Your
scheduted termination date, You will be charged one Manthly
Payment and Your term will be extended one menth. If You continue
1o fail to retum the Vehicle You musl pay damages to Finance
Company, including amounts payable under defaul Payment of
these amounis will not alfow You to keep the Vehicle.

28, STANDARDS FOR EXCESS WEAR AND USE You are responsibla,
for ali repairs {o the Vehicla that are not the result of normal wear and ;

use. These repairs include] but are nol limited 1o those necessary 10 |
repait ot replace; (a) Tires that have sidewali demage/plugs, exposad
cordsibelis, or ore unmatched for Vehicle or unsate; (b) Electrical or
Mechanical dgfects or maliunctions; (c} Glass, Paint, Body Panels,
Trim and Gril Wark that are broken, mismalched, chipped,
scratched, pitied, cracked, or if applicable, den!ed; (8} Interior rips,
stains, burns of damaged areas; {e) Replacement of any missing
sauipment or parts that were in or on the vehicle when delivered; and
Iy Ali Damage which would be covered by collision or’
comprehensive insurance whether o not such insurancs is actually in

made with Original Equipment Manufaclurer parts. Your use or
repair of the Vehicle must not invafidate any warranty. f You have
aot had the repsirs made beford the Vehicle is retumed at the
scheduled end of this lease, You will pay the estimated costs of |
such repairs, even if the repairs are not made prior to Holder's sale i
of the Vehicle. You will maintain the Odometer of the Vehide so
that it siways reflects the Vehicle's actual miteage. if the odometer is
al any fime inoperative, You will provids us with reasonable
evidence of the Vehicle's actugl mideage at vehicle retum. If You are
unable {0 do so, You wilt pay us our estimate of any reduction of the
Vehicle's wholasale vaiue cavused by the inability to determing the
Vehicle's actual milesge.

29, VOLUNTARY EARLY TERMINATION AND RETURN THE
VERICLE You may terminate this lease eary, if You are not in
defautt, by retuming the Vehicle (o Lessor unless Finance Company
designates anottier place. You nwst pay the following: (a) the amount
by which the Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost exceeds tha Vehicle's
Fair Market Wholesale Valuo, plus (b} aif other amounts then.due
under the lease (axcapt for axcess wear and use snd m:feage) i You
entared an Advance Payment Lsase snd the Vehicle's Fair Market
Wnolesale Value exceeds the Unpaid Adjusted Capilalized Cost, You
will receive a credit for the difference.

Alternativaly. You mey chuose lo satisfy Your financial obligation
under this section upon Vehicle retum if You pay the following. (a) the
unpaid remaining Monthly Payments, plus (b) any charges for excess
wear and use and rnileage, pius (c) all other amounts then due under

the lease.

force. Re| dacement of Sheaf Metal and all other reywirs must be

AP IOBAPP.e FER AT

Page 4 of 7
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True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This s g Copy of the Customer Completed signed electronic form held by RouteQne LLC.

30. VOLUNTARY EARLY TERMINATION AND PURCHASE THE
VEHICLE You may puirchase the Vehicle from the Lessor of a party
designaled by Finance Company at any time if You are not in default.
It You have a Lonthiy Puyment [ease, you musl pay the following:

i {a) the Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost, plus (by the amount by
which the lease end purchase opbion price (Hem 10) excesds the
Residual Valua (ftem 7d), plus (c) officiat fees and taxes. plus (d) al

’ other amounts then due under this lease (except charges for excess

' wear and use and miloage) You may also be charged a reasonable
dacumentary fee if allowed by law. if You have an Advarce Payment
Lease, you must pay the tollowing: (8} the lease end purchase optio
price (iteps 10) less (b) any unearnad Rent Charges, pius {c) official
feas and taxes, plus (d} all other amounts then due under this lease
(except charges for excess wear and use arc mifeage). You may

_also be charged a reasonabile documentery fae # allowed by law.

31, DEFINITION OF TERMS Unpaki Adjusted Capitalized Cost it You
have a Alonthly Payment Lease, the Unpaid Adjusted Capiatized
Cost is an amount that siarts with the Adjusted Capitaiized Cost and
15 reduced each month on the dus date by the difference beiween

i the Base Monthly Payment and tha part of the Rent Charge samed

in that month on an actuearial basls,

If You have an vance Faymen! Lease the Unpaid Adjusied
Capitalized Cosi is an amount thal starts with the Adjusted
I Capitalized Cost less the Base Payment. This amount is increased
each month on the due date by the part of the Rent Chamgs samed

In both cases, rent charges are eamed when dus. Lessor or Finance
Company will provide You with an explanation of the actuanal
method upon request.

1 in tha! month on an actuariat basis.
i
i

Faii Hlarxet WholeSalg Value Wil De! (8] an amount 8grés 1 v 10U
and Lessor or Finance Company, or (b) the velue which could be
.reslized at the wholesale sale of the Vehide, as determined by a
professional appraisal obtained by You at Your expense within 10
days from termination from an independent third perty agreeable to
Finance Compeny, of () il not established by agreement or
appraisal, the net smount received by Finance Company, Holder or
its designated tntermediary upon the sale of the Vehicle at wholesale
or other commerciaily regsonable manner. -

Manthly Payment 1 You have a Monthly Paymeni Leass, Monlhly
Payment is the Total Payment {Item 7m). 1 You have an Advance
Payment Lease, Monthly Payment is the Totel Payment (item 7im)
divided by the Lease Term m Months (ltem 7n). -

Base Monthly Payment i You have a Mos 2ase, Base
Monthly Payment is the Base Payment (ltem 7i). If You have an
Advance sg, Base Monthly Payment is the Base
Payment (Item 7i) divided by the {.eass Term in Months (item 7n).

32, CONTACT NUMBER FOR FINANCE COMPANY Please contact
Finance Company al the telephone number or website listed in Ihis
lease if You have any questions regarding temninating Your lease or
purchasing the Vehicle.

33. YOUR ODOMETER OBLIGATIONS Federal law requires You io

‘complele a stalement of the Vehicle's mileage at the end of this
legse. You may be fined and/or imprisoned if you do not complete the
disclosure or if you make a false statement.

P

DEFAULT AND LOSS OF VEHICLE

134. DEFAULT You will be in defautt if: (a) You fail to make any payment |
when due, of (b} a bankruptcy pelition is filed by or against You, or (c) |
| any govemmental authority seizes the Vehicle and does not promptly |
! and unconditionally release the Vehicle to You, or (d) You have |
. provided false or misleading material information when appiying far
i this lease, o (¢} You fail to keep any other agreement in this lease.
If You are in default, Finance Company may cancel this loase, take
i batk the Vehicle and sell it at a public or private sale. You slso give
Finance Company the right to go on Your properly to peacefully
redake the Vehicle.

Yy 1 Finance Company relakes the Vehide, You must pay al once: (a)
i lhe difference, if any, between the Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost
| and the vale which cuuld be reakZed at the wholesale sale of The
' Vehicl, piusTBj any ohér amounts theri dusé vivler The lease (sxcep!
charges for excess wear and use and mileage). )f You enterad into an
Avance Pavinent Lease, and the value which could be realized af
the wholesale sale of the Vehicle exceeds the Unpsid Adjusted
{ Capitalized Cost, You wilf receive & credit for the difforence.

I The value which could be realized af the wholesale sale of the

Vehicle will be: (a} the net amount received by Finance Company,
! Holdar or ils desighated intermediary upon the sale af the vehicle at
wholesale or other commercially reasonable manner, or (b) as
determined by a professionsl appraisal oblained by You at Your
expensa within 10 days from defuult, from an independent third party
agreeable to Finance Company. You must also pay all expenses.
including reasonable attomeys fees, payable by Finance Company fo
oblam, hold and sell the Vehicle. coliect amounts due and enforce

Hoider's rights under this lease

pr———

35. THEFT OR DESTRUCTION OF VEHIGLE If the Vehidie is stolen o

desfroyed, the amount You owe will depend upon whether You had
the required insurance in effect and the claim for the Vehicle is tuily
honored. i Finance Company does not receive the full insurance
proceeds, You will pay to Finance Comgany the following: (a) the
Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost, plus (b) all other amounts then dug
under the lease {except charges for excess wear and use arx
mileage). less {c) any insuranco procesds received by Finance
Compeny.

GAP Wayver If You had in effect the insurance required under this
lease and kinance Company receves the full insurance proceeds,
You will not be required 1o pay the difference (GAP) between the
Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost and the insurance ptoceeds. You
will only be required to pay: (a) any past due Monthly Payments, plus
(b) the amount of the appiicable insurance deductible, plus (c)-alf
other amounts then due under this lease (except charges for excess
wear and use and mileage).

Even if the Vehicle is insured, if You have a_Monihly Pavment Laase,
until Finance Company receives payment of the insurance proceeds,
You agree to continue to make Youwr Monthly Paymenis If You have
an Agyance Payment Legse, afler any insurance procesds are paid.
You will recelve a.credit equal fo the Base Monthly Payment muttiplied
by the number of rematning months in the Lease Term in Months,

;
!

H

beginning with the month immediately following the date of theft or |

desuuction.

B o THEG AR PER LY
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True and Accurate Completed Capy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This is a Copy of the Cﬁs!omer Completed signed electronic form held by RouteQne LLC.

- - e - T 2 . ——— =
L" - SIGNATURES AND IMPORTANT NOTICES L |

I Modification: This lease sats forth all of the agreements of Lessor and You for the lease of the Vehicle. There is no ather agreement. Any change in ;
I‘ this lease must be in writing and signed by You and Finance Company.

i

i
ngsee:D_Awp LANE 8 XC @ f. Tite:  NA f

i g

l

1

[ Co-Lessee:NA . By XC_ N/A . R e = |

| NOTICE: (1} Do not sign this lease before You read it or It 1t has any blank space to be filled in, (2) You have the right to get a filled-In |
i paper copy of this lease. You acknowledge that You recelved a filled-in paper copy of this lease at the time You electronically ’
signed it and notlce of an assignmgnt of this lease by the Lessor to Holder,

|
i
!
|
;

B —— O XT3 S T S
| |
j Co-Lessea:N/A By: XD N/A Title: N/A

R ——— e _'“‘{

I Lessor and Lessee are hereby notified that Holder has assigned 10 QI Exchangg, in its capacity as Holder's qualified intesmediary, its rights (but not its
; bbligations) with respect to the purchese of this Vehicle and the sale of this Vehicle at iease termination.
- Lessor accepts this lease and assigns it to Holder under the terms of the lease plan agreement between Lessor and Holder,

5! LessorFaith's Ford By: X_E Cf’ - Title: Finance Maqager ;

i

}
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True and Accucate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This is a Copy of the Customer Cbmp[,eled signed electranic form held by RouteOne LLC.

Mileage and Condtt:on lnformatlon

" Customer 1 - Name and Address {including County)

|

NAVIDLANE

;L;,Xstomer 2 . Name and Adgress (Including County)

i Dealer Name and Addrass

{ Faith's Ford
1147 Puney Rd
E Bratteboro, VT 05301
A N — : s SO .
| Year/Make/Model Vehicle Identification Number | Mileage | Term (mo.)
2017 Ford F-150 y 1FTEX1EPSHFA49913 ' 104 36

S S U

Mtleage Optlon Selection. This section lsvl-r_lformationai-and is design_ed to f;ejlb- clarify
the many mileage options available. You have reviewed all options and determined that the

O

The average miles driven per year on your previous vehicle was

mileage allowance per year checked below best meets your driving needs.
O 7,500 miles per year (Lincoln Lease vehicles only)
-’ ® 10,500 miles per year
7 12,000 miles per year
1 13,500 miles per year
15,000 miles per year
1 16,500 miles per year
i1 18,000 miles per year
C1 19,500 miles per year  (idduenslies nay Ty veen

like-new condition. A _ N/A A _NIA

FOR USE W[TH DEMONSTRATOR AND SERVICE LOANER VEHICLES ONLY _

DemonstratorlSemce Loaner Vehicle Condition Information. Your initials below cerify you
understand the vehicle described above has been used or operated as a demonstrator or service loaner
vehicle. You aiso certify that you have completed an inspection of the vehicle and are satisfied with the

{Custormer 1/ Customer 2 initials)

AdoD anmeniony-UoN 590N - &dos pajerhuo) aesmoy pué ETN

I
s
4

‘w 5 Dot ¢ o

Date: 06/23/2017
Dat £y,

i Cuglomer

1&;‘5 mer2 B N/A ) o

éDale: N/A -

;Dealer: B %

!Date: 06/23/2017

2045864 Nev 18

T158401950-DP 159402224

- This copy was created on Fri Jun 23 10:52:17 GMT 2017



True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This is a Copy of the Customer Complated signed electronic form held by RouteOne LLC.

Certificate of Insurance

1. ,Account# NA - - |
Y
,__V_ N# 1FTEX1EPSHFA40813 . |
i -
PoRCY ¥ os918.509867.40 7 Effactive Dat® perngmntz | Explration Date o7 s
. MY 'S SEE NFORMATIO
N . | i ’
| Nama: DAVID LANE _ ! _H (_:ompany.GUarantor ) ) !
(S5 # | Self Insured COYes [ No
(DL # i | Expiation Date 0¥23/202% | State VT
! Address | City |
jLD:Hone | Stat= Zip Code
| !
m. AGENT 7 COMPANY INFORMATION (1. - - ....pleted by dealer)
f Company _ | Address
A tName ) Cit s
| 1]
Foent NamS | e _ S a3 ]
‘ _ State A Zp Code N/A |
V. ETNF
Year | Make ;o Model F-150
— Cap:taélzeé oSt 1709

ST, Gale o delNeTy pemaoniy |

entvehuda bemg delstes [ ves [ No
1Vear g, LECT ) [ Nodel :

DEALER INSURANGE VERIFICATION (POLICY REQUIREMENTS)

) s Covarags on
If yes, Ploase p

RCL Car & Light Truck (16,000 Lb. GVW and Less) / CommearciaLease Car & Light Truck (19,500 Lb. GVW and la__)
Coverage T WMinlmum Actual
L L Bodily Injury & properly damage or ~As shown inyour fease | N
':‘ II\ single limit | agreement
I B I Collision up lo $1,000 ceductible cr 85 shown in your lease agresment
T | | Comprehensive 1 up lo $1,000 deductibie or as shown In your lease agreementl _____ |
s L ~ Commericalease Medium & Heavy Truck (over 18,500 Lb. GVW, N
|~ TCoverage | Minimom — Actual
O T Sihgielimit " $500,000 (all excapi Tractars over 33,000 Lbs) |
F oyl . $1,000,000 {Tractors over 33,000 Lbs) |
i Collision up to $2,500 deductible
| Comprehensive up to $2,500 deductible
! CAREast LG shall be listed as Additional Insured.
(to be :dertml to lull name of HOLDER noted on lease agreemant)
- m shall be listed as Loss Payee.
(to be .Egntiwl ¥6 ol ama oTHOLOER noted o7 Tadse agreemant)

! ng FeBs: M|
|P.O. Box _390853. Minneapolis, MN 55439_—0858 i
e Additianal Insured and Loss Payee will be notified in writing at least 10 days in advance of a policy canceliation,
non-rengwai, or reduction in covarage.
V. TO BE COMPLETED BY LESSEE

This is to certify o CAR East LLC that, | DAVIC LANE et e =TT T
. {holder noled on legse agreement} {please prlm full name) -

lessee of the leased vehide above, Authorize you (agent) lo provide the requested coverage and to forward the appropriate * y

j

J

SN

documents '0.CAB Fast11C
{hokder noted on lease agreement) 0 f /
Lessee signature \A d""& ¢ ot A
. Date DELAONT i
"TO BE COMPLETED BY DEALER ' o [ COMPANY USE ONLY

' We cartily that we have verified insurance coverage as listed above with the egent for the

insurer an the described vehicle. I rocessed By |
Dealer y : Spoke fo (print) CHARI IE CARTER |
signature __8 o |nfo. taken by {print) CHARLIE CARTER ST |
Phone# N/A =~ - e Date mmﬂ | |

TFCA7EGIEL (0412} Provious cdlions mey NOT b Lsad.
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True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This is a Copy of the Customer Completed signed electronic form held by ReuteQne LEC.

Certificate of Insurance

Account #
] ,
WN#—_NL&"_“ ) p— — i e -
! ETEXTEPSHEAdSO13 S —
Poficy # i i
; Y# 021856088740 7 Eﬂz“”e Rate oo 2017 | Expirafion Date ;g |
l . H
| Name: CAVID LANE | i company, Guarantor___. - . !
SS.# B - (Sefffnsured  [Yes [JNo
DL # [ Expiration Date 03/23/2021 | state vT ]
i Address 7 LCity I
| PRone - State 7ip Coda 7
. Pl AGENT  COMPANY INFORMATION.(T¢ .. wweemntad by dealer) [N I
+ Cn i H
;._.fpan!.hwncmmmlu‘s_ ppcomess NIA e
i Agert Name City
e o LBERTY MUTUAL INS _ NA _ -
AL p— StathM i Zip Cade o !
w. ERICCE TRFORMATION e S
‘ Year | Make pod Madal |
Cﬁ’ﬁﬁ%st AT 00 . I F's'f_rjﬁh?'dm‘,&mni T
T TGverage on current veRicls Being deleted | 1Yes  {i No D T
" Iyes, Please frovide! Year o ~ " Make . T Model . ]
V. DEALER INSURANCE VERIFICATION (POLICY REQUHREMENTS)
IRCL Car & Light Truck (16,000 Lb. GVW and Less)/ Commaerciakease Car & nght Truck (19,500 Lb, GVW and less),
| Covarage Minimum Ectaal ]
L odily Tajury & prapery damage or ~ As shown in your lease | 1
:A ' | single limit { agreement f
- Co-llision up 10 $1,000 cedustivle o a5 shown in your lease agreement |
(T : CompreherEiva___ | up 1o $1,000 daductible or 2s shown in your isase agreemenl |
ls L~ — CommericaLease Medium & Heavy ruck (over 19,500Lb. GVwW) "
S Coverage | MinTmum B B _ Actual
‘O_ T; Single tmit $500,000 (all excapt Tractors over 33,000 Lbs) |
IF $1,000,000 (Tractors over 33,000 Lbs)
i 1 Colfision ' up to $2,500 deductible )
' ,Comprehensive i up to $2,500 deducﬂble

CAB Fasti & - o shall be listed as Additional Insured.
(1o be identical to full name of HOLDER noted on lease agreement}

shall be listed as Loss Payes.

CABEast LG s
(tobe xden%cal to full mame of HOLDER noted on leass agreemant)
i Waling Agdress: = i i

.P O Box 320858, aneapdls MN 55436-0858

!
l eeiem Additional Insured and Loss Payee will be notified in writing atleast 10 da ys in advance of a policy cancellalion,
non-renewal, or reduction In coverage. ,

Vi ’70 BE COMPLETED BY LESSEE [

This is to certify 10 CAB Fas! LLC that, | DAVID | ANE
{holder noled on lease agreemenn o "pdeasa pnm full name)

lossee of the leased vehicle abave, authorize you {agent) to provide the requested ;overaga and to forward the appropnate \
! documents to CAR East LLC

(holdar noted on lease agreemant) l 0 !' f /
Lessee signature '3 ¢ Foet

COMPANY USE ONLY

Dats 067232017

TO BE COMPLETED BY DEALER
' We cartily thal we have verified nsurance coverage as listed above with the agent far the

insurer an the described vehicle. Processed By |
Daaler Spoke to (print) CHARLIE CARTER

sgnature__ B Y Info. taken by (print} CHARLIE CARTER ;ﬁ'é'ae_ ————— __‘___,JI
Phone# Nig = Dale DE2201T. | :

FCI7891EL (0417) Provous odiions may NOT be used,
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True and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This is & Copy of the Customer Completed signed electrenic form held, by RouteOne LLC.

T e

VEHICLE MA!NTENANCE. INSURANCE AND USE -

!
! 20. VEHICLE USE AND SUBLEASING You wm not use, or parmit others 24

|

F
1
i
|

‘

fo use the Vehicle (a) in violation of any taw, (b) contrary to the:
provisions of any insurance policies covering the Vehicle, {c).oulside |
the state where first titled or registered {or more than 3¢ days without
Finance Company's written consent, {d) oufside the Unded States, ¢
except for less than 30 days in Canada or Mexico or {e) as a private
or public. casmer. You will keep this lease and Vehicle free of all iens
and encumbrances. You will not assign or sublease any interest
in the Vehicle or lease without Finarice Company's written
conasnt.

21, IMPLIED WARRANTIES I the Vehitle is of a type normally used
for personal use and the Lessor, or the Vehicle's manufacturer,
extends a written warfanty or service contract covering the
Vehicle within 30 days from the date of this fease, You get
implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular |
purpose covering the Vehicle. Otherwise, You understand and
agree that there are no such implied warranties, except as |
otherwise required by law.

22. VEHICLE " MAINTENANCE AND OFERATING COSTS Prmoper
Vehicte maintenance is Your responsibility. You must maintain and
service the Vehitle at Your own expense, using matenals that meet
the manufactures's specifications. This includes following the owner's
manual and maintenance schedue, documenting mainfenance 25
performed, and making alf needed repairs. You are also responsible
for all operafing cosls such as gas and oil. Lessor wilf provide the
service(s), if any, identified in the Lessor Services seclion under the
terms of a separate agreement. (See Lessor Services, ltem 7).

23. COLLISION REPAIR You are responsible for repairs of All Damage
that is not-a result of nomal wesar and use. These repaits include, but
arg not limiled lo, those necessary to return the Vehicle to its pre-
accident condition, including repairs fo Exterlor Sheet Metal and
Plastic COmponems, and io Vehicle Safety Systems, induding sir
bag seat beit and bumper system components. Replacement of
Sheet Metal and all other repairs must be made with Original
Equipmem Manufacturer parts. Discuss this requirement with Your
tnsurance comparry prior fo au!horxzmg any colfision repalr WOrK, !

ENDING YOUR LEASE

YEHICLE INSURANCE You must insure ihe Vehicle and the Holder as
set forth in this lease under ltem 14, “Vehicle Insurance Minimums." if
the stale where You title/register the Vehlde establishes higher Vehicle
Insuranca Mingmums than those listed in  this leass, You must insue
the Vehicle and Holder ot the amounis required by Your staie. If You
move fo a state where Finanre Company has eslabliished higher
Vehidle Insurance Minimums than those listed in this lease, You must
insure the Vehicle and Holder for these higher . amouma These
emounts are minimum requirements and may not bei sufficlent to
‘profect Your assets. You should consult Your insurance advisor
to determine If additional instrance coverage is right for You.

You agree that Finance Cumpany can fite a claim under the insurance
policy. You authorize ihe insurance cempany to provids Finance
Company any information Finence Company believes necessary o}
make & ciaim. You agree that Finance Company may receive and sign :
Your frame on any checks of drafts received by Finance Company |
from Your insurance provider. In addilion, You authorize Financs
Company o seltle or release any claim under the insurence refated to
Holder's ownership of the Vehicie. You also assign to Holder any other |
insurance procesds rolated to this loase or Hoider's interest in the
Vehicle.

|
. RETURNED INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND SERVICE CONTRACT

CHARGES This Isase may coniain charges for insurance, service
coniracts, or other contracts. You agree thal Finance Company can ,
claim benefits under these conlracts, Unless prohibited by law,
Finance Company may upon default or lemmination cancel these
confracts io oblain refunds of uneamed charges. You authorize
Finance Company to subtracl any refund from the amounf You owe

under this lease. If You receive a refund, You must pay the entie |

amount of the refund to Finance Company. !

; 26, TERMINATION This lease will terminate (end) upon (a) the end o!
the term of this lease, (b} the retum of the Vehicle to Lessor, or;
another place designated by Finance Company, and (c) the payment
by You of ait amounts owed under this leasa. Finance Company may,
cancel this leasa if You defaull. j

27, RETURN OF VEHICLE !t You do not buy the Velicle at lease end, |
You must return it to Lessor unless Finance Company specifies
another place. Priorto the schedulad reium of the Vehicle, You may
be requestied lo preserst the Vehicle for inspection at & regsonable
time and location. Upon return of the Vehicle, You must pay the |
disposition fee, If any ls shown in this lease under ltem 3 "Otfer
Charges.” If You fail 1o refum the Vehicle within 10 days after Your

scheduted temmination date, You will ba charged one Monthly 2q,

Payment and Your lerm will be extended one month. f You continue
to fal 0 retum the Vehide You musi pay damages io Finance
Company, including amounts payable under defatl. Payment of
these amounis will not allow You to keep the Vehicle,

28. STANDARDS FOR EXCESS WEAR AND USE You are responsinle
for ait repairs {o the Vehicle that are not the result of normal wear and
use. These repairs include, but are not fimited to those necessary 10,
repair o replace: (a) Tires that have sidewall damage/plugs, exposed
cordsibelts, or are unmatched far Vehicle or unsafo; (b) Electrical or
Mechanical defects or malfunctions; () Glass, Paint, Body Panels, |
Trim and Gritt Work that are broken, mismatched, chipped,
scratched, pilied, cracked, or if applicable, dented,; (d) interior rips,
stains, burns or damaged areas; (e) Replacement of any missing
equipment or parts that were in or an the vehicle when delivered; and
{f) ANl Damage which wauld be covered by collision” or
comprehensive insurance whether or not such insurance is actually in
force. Re;dacemant of Sheel Metal and alf olher rupairs must be

made with Original Equipment Manufachuwsr parts. Yowr use or
repair of the Vehicle must not invalidale any warrenty. ¥ You have
not had the repairs made belore the Vehicle is relumed af the
scheduled end of this lease, You will pay the estimated costs of
such repairs, even if the repairs are not made prior to Holder's sale !
of the Vehicle. You will maintain the Odometer of the Vehide so
that it always reflects the Vehicle's actual mileage. If the odometer is ‘
at any fime inoperative, You wil provide us with reascnable
evidence of the Vehicla's actual mileage at vehicle retum. If You are
unabls to do 50, You will pay us our estimale of any reduction of the
Vehicle's wholesale value caused by the inability to determine the
Vehicle's actual milasge.

VOLUNTARY EARLY TERMINATION AND RETURN THE
VEHICLE You may terminate this lease eary, if You are not in
defoult, by retuming the Vehicle to Lessor unless Finance Company
designates enother place. You must pay the following: (a) the ameunt
by which the Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost exceeds the Vehicle's
Fair Market Wholesate Value, plus (b) all other amounts then due
undar the lease (except for excess wear and use and milsage). If You

- entared an Advapce. Payment Lease and the Vehicle's Fair Market

Wholesale Value exceeds the Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost, You
will recoive a credit for the diiference.

Aftarnatively, You may choose lo satisfy Your financial obligation
under this secton upon Vehicle retum if Yau pay the following: (a) the
unpaid remaining Monthly Payments, plus {b) any charges for excess
waar and use and mileage, plus (c) all other amounts then due under l
the lease.

o6, 0 100G-APR.e FER AT Paged ol 7
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Trus and Accurate Completed Copy -~ UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This is a Copy of the Customer Compieted signed electronic form held by RouteOns LLC.

(30. VOLUNTARY EARLY TERMINATION AND PURCHASE THE

|
!
|

31

VEHICLE You may purchase the Vehicle from the Lessor or a pary
designaled by Finance Company at any time if You are not in defaull.
if You have a fionihly Pavinent Lease, you mus! pay the foliowing:
(a} the Unpaid Adjusted Capilalized Cost, plus (&) the amount by
which the lease snd purchase ophon price (tem 10) excesds the
Residual Value (item 7d}, plus (¢) official fees and laxes. plus (d) alt
other smounts then due under this fease (except charges for excess
wear and use and mileage) ‘You may also be charged a reasonable
documentary fee if aliowed by law. H You have an Advance Payment

Lease, you must pay the following: (a} the lease end purchase option |-

prca (item 10} less (b) any unearmed Rent Charges, pius {c) official
feres and faxes, plus (d) all other amounis then due under this lease
(except charges fur excess wear and use and mileage). You may
also be charged a reasonable doclmentary fee il allowed by law.

DEFINITION OF TERMS Unpait Adjusied Capitatized Cost If You
have a fioinly Payment [ease, the Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized
r.0st is an amount that sterts with the Adjusted Capialized Cost and
15 reduced each month on the due date by the difference between
the Base Monthly Payment and the part of the Rent Charge sarned
in that month on an actuariat basis. :

If You have an Advance Fayment lease the Unpaid Adjusted
Capilalized Cost is an amount that starts with the Adjusted
Capitalized Cost less the Bass Payment. This amount is increased
each month on the due date by the pait of the Rent Chaige eamed
in that month on an actuarial basls.

In both cases, ranl charges are carned when due. Lessor or Finance
Company will provide You with an explanation of the actuaral
method upon request

Tan Marmel Wholesale Vajue will be: (a) an amoun! agreed to by YOU
and Lessor or Fmance Compeny, of (b) the velue which could be
realized at the wholesale sale of the Vshidle, as datermined by a
professional appraisal obtained by You at Your expense within 10
days from termynation from an indspendent third party agroeable to
Fience Company, or (¢) if nol established by agreement or
appraisal, the net amount received by Finance Company, Holder or
its designated intermadiary upon the sale of the Vehicle at wholasale
ar.other comrmerdally reasonable manner.

Monthily Payment it You have a Monthly Payinerd { ease, Monthly
Paymert is the Tatal Payment (Item 7m). If You have an Advance
Payment | ease, Monthly Payment is the Tetal Paymen: (item 7m)
divided by the Lease Term in Months (item 7n).

Base Monthly Payment if You have a Monthly Paymen! {oase, Base
Monthly Payment is the Base Peyment (item 7i). ¥ You have an
Advance Payment lLegse, Base Monthly Payment is the Base
Payment (ltem 71} divided by the Lease Term in Manths (tern 7nj.

32. CONTACT NUMBER FOR FINANCE COMPANY Flcase contact

Finance Company at the telgphone number or website listed in this
lease if You have any questions regarding tesminating Your lease or
purchasing the Vehicla,

33, YOUR ODOMETER OBLIGATIONS Federal law requires You to

complete g statement of the Vebhicle's mileage at the end of this
lease. You may be fined and/or imprisoned if you do not complete the
disclosure of if you make a false stalement.

DEFAULT AND LOSS OF VEHICLE

S

34 DEFAULT You will be in default if: (@} You fail to make any paymenll 35. THEFT OR DESTRUCTION OF VERICLE If the Vehicle is stolen or

e

Vehicle, pius (B} any other amounts then dug under (hE l6ase (excapt

when due, or (b) & bankrupicy petition is fifed by or against You, or ©}
any governmental authority seizes the Vehicle and doas not promptiy |
and unconditionally relesse the Vehicle to You, or {d} You have
provided false or misleading materiai information when applying for
this lease, or (@) You fail to keep any other agreement in this lease.

If You ere in default, Finance (‘ompany may cancsl this lease, take
back the Vehicle and seb it at a public of privals sale. You alsc give
Finsnce Company the righf ta go on Yaur property 1o peacelulty
retake the Vehicie.

i Finance Company refakes the Vehicle, You must pay ai once: (a)
the diflerence, if any, between the Unpaid Adjusted Capilalzed Cost
and the value which could be realized al the wholesale sale of the

chﬁr}es for excess wear and use and mileage). If You entered into an
Quvance FPayviment Legse, and the value which could be reafized at
the wtwlesale sale of the Vehicle exceeds the Unpaid Adjusted
Capitalized Cost, You will receive & credit for the diflerence.

The value wihich could be realized al the wholesale sale of the
Vehicte will be: (a) the net amount received hy Finance Company,
Hoidar or its daesignated intermediary upon the sale of the vehicle at
wholesale or other commercially reasonable masner, or (b) as

daetermined by a professional appraisal oblained by You aft Your |

expense within 10 days from defauit, frosn an independent third party
agreeabls to Finance Company. You must also pay all expenses,
including reasonable aftomeys fees, payable by Finance Company o
obtain, hold and sefl the Vehicle. collact amounts dus and enforca

Holder's rights under this lease

desfroyed, the amount You owe will depend upon whether You had
the required inswance in effect and the claim for the Vehicle is fully
honored. ¥ Finance Company does nob receive the full insurance
proceeds, You will pay to Finance Company the following: (a) the

‘Unpaid Adjusted Capitatized Cost, plus (b) all other amounts then dus

under he lease {except charges for excess wear and use and
mileage), less (c) any insurance proceeds received by Finence
Company.

GAP Waiver If You had in effect the insurance required under this
lease and Finance Company receives the full insurance proceeds,
You will not be required to pay the difference [GAP) batween the
Unpaid Adjusied Capilalized Cost and the insurance proceeds. You
will only be required to pay: (a} any past dué Monthly Paymeats, pius
{b) the amount of the applicable insurence deductible, plus (c) all
other amounts then dus under this lease (except chamges for excess
wear and use and mileage).

Even if the Vehicla is insured, if You have a_donthfy Pasment fease,
untit Finance Company raceives payment of the insurance proceeds,
You agree to continue to make Your Monthly Payinents If You have

Advance Paymen . after any insurance proceeds are paid,
‘You will receive a credit equal to the Base Monthly Payment multiplied
by the number of remaining months in the Lease Term in Months,
beginhmg with the month immediately following the dote of theft or
desiruction.

o OGP FERAY

Page Sof 7
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True ang Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

This is a Copy of the Customer Compieted signed electronic form held by RouteOne LLC,

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

www.forderedit.com
) | FORDCREDIT 1.800-727-7000

06/23/2017

DATE

LESSEE (and Co-Lessee) Name and Address (inciuding County and Zip Code)
| DAVID LANE

N/A

" LESSOR (Name and Address).

! Faith's Forg
1147 Pulney Rd
Brattisboro, VT 05301

"Einance Company™ is Ford Motor Credit Company Tho "Holder" is CABEsstLLC

By signing "You" (Lessee and Co-Lesses) agree 1o lesse this Vehicle according to the terms in this lsase and the lerms of the WoearCare Addendum,

it any, attached to this lease.

and its assigns..

if Your payment schedule is shown in ttem 2(g), You entered into & "Monthiv Payment Legse.”

|
+ If Your payment schedule is shown in item 2(b), You enteved into &n "Advance Payment Lease "

i

i

Vehicle ldentification Number

oo i s

i
|

!
| New/Used Mileage at Delivery | YearMake/Modet Yehicle Use 4
N ' | N N ‘
i New 104 2017 Ford F-150 f 1FTEXT1EP5HFA48913 Personal x
i 1
10 10000 AP FEE 1T Page 10f 7
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True and Accurale Cempleted Copy - UCC Non-Authoritative Copy

Thisis aCopycftheClsSoznarCmpcetedsigmdelec&micfmdebwameLLc.

(T AWGURt Us Af 2. Payments ) | % Jtner Charges (nol part of Your mordhly T4, Total of Fayments |
- paymest)

| Lease Signing or i{a) Monthly Payments (The amount You wilt

Delivery (ltemizad 'Your first payment of $ 58958 isdus on Disposition fee (if You do have peid by the end of
Below) ~ :%‘2&2017, followed by 38 payments of ! not purchase ghg Vehide) $ N/A ! the lease)
$ 58956 duoonte Jard _day of esch maonth. [ T ‘
The total of Your montly payments is | ,
S_.2iogily |
(b} Advance Payment . ~ T T T ~| — N/A |
& renn Yow PaymentofS___NA__ idueon  NA i !
$. 00000 Jine total of Your paymeni k3 NiA . [ Tolel $ NIAL ¢ 260140
| s S tTazation of Amount Dus at Lease Signing or Delivery = s il
5. Amounts Due At Lease Signing or Delivery: . — o 6. How the Amount Due At Lease Signing or Delivery will be paid:
a Capitalized cost reduction o 24044 2 Net trade-in aflowance $ . 000
b. First monthly payment —.599.58 b. Rebatas and noncash cradits 405000
¢. Advance payment ——_NA & Amaurt to be paid in cash .. 100000
¢ 9. Refundable secuity depastt N/A d. NA N/A
: &. Title fees e A
i 1§ Reqistration faes A
| 9. Arcguisition fee Xa
| h A e A
A o e = B i} ;
L NA ‘
o T Na |
LNA T NA 4
m N/A - ﬂ"}\ i
nNA e NA 1
NeA — _ N i
pon T T _ N&
foo KA T _ NIA i
| r NA = S Y '
! NA R, S . /. |
E v NA e /A i
u NA — . o e NIA 1
b __Toul § £ 050.00 ] Total 8 5.050.00 |

- ) . 7.Your pavrnent 1 fieterte vo € as hown boloms i .
a. Gross capitalized cost. Tha agreed Ghon vahie 6THE Vakicle (IO yand any fioms You pay ovir the Isasa term s“ 9,170 53

(such s service contracts, insurence, ang any outstanding prior crecit or leasa balance) {See ltem O e e
b. Capitalized cost reduction, The amount of aay net tada-in gliowanss, robate, noncash credit, of cash that You pay that

roduces the gross capilalized cost. e e s 4,450 44
¢. Adjusted capitalized cost. ‘The amount used in calculaling Your base payment. ... = 4472900

- 24,045.25

i

s
2
€

¢. Deprociation and eny amortized amounts. The amounts charged for the Vehide's dedine in value through nommal use and
‘or olher items paid over the ‘sasoizm.. e, 2 20033.84
= 1,550 32

g d. Residuai value. The value of the Vehicle at the end of e fease used in celaulating Your base payment. ... . .
i
|

f. Rentcharge. The amount charged in acd " 2n io “e depreciation ond ally amafuzed amotins. ... - * :
1 g. Tetal of base payments. Thadepresig s z-dzn jarotzederun S = ___ 21984 i
h. Lease payments. The numbes of paymenis inYouizass . : 2
L BESePayment. ... e e T SOB.ES
{ I Sales/Use tax S * _NA
i K Njf‘_“ el r e T s emrien same st * N/A
! Lo e P S NIA
m. Total paywant.. ., s st e e e e $ 590,58
n. Lease term in months.. " ’ O 38
(St Fermination, Vor: iy hivaTo 227 10 setl i ge i T et . s 57y ShA s i e
F:.J 2o AE] Shar e Whi epaine on wien e lease is terminated, The aariier ¥opapdshy fr2sg, Mo grtniod s Lo ts LA D L :l
| 8 Excess Wear and Use. You inay bo drged for excessive wear based on our standards Tor nommal 1se. AL e seheduiad ond of tHis lease.
uniess You purchass the Vehicie, You must pay to Lessor £0.20 per miks for each mile i excoss of 31604  mles shown on i

8. Extra Mileage Option Credit. At the scheduled end of ihis lease, You will receive a credit of $0.N/A ..per unused mite for the number of unussc
miles between 31604 and 31604  mies, tess any amounis You owe under this fease. You will nol receive any credit if the Vehide iz
destroyed, if You terminate Your lease early, exsrrise any putchase option, are in defauit or the credit is less than $1.60.

10. Purchase Optlon et End of Lease Term, §  24.695.95. plus official fees and taxes, and a reasonable documentary fee if aliowed by

law, is Your lease end purchese option price. Youhavsmeopmmopurdmamvaﬁdea!meendofmeleasemfm from & party. designated by

tho Holder for the purchase aption grice if You are riot in defait

1. Other Important Ferms. See Your kass documents o agdiional information on eardy lermination, purchase option arxd maintenanc:
| respansibilities, m.lmmmmm,wwmm,ww.

LG HAIDAPT.e FEB AT Paga 2of 7
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R
. . . . A I amad
RouteOnee Credit Application: Applicant v i
[Fite ‘ Lasi Name Firat -
x!oplione)
©  LANE . DAVID
,“ caont AdGiess Uine 1 N T
|
[Present Agoress Line 2 ® city o - Counw e e 7P -
(Fravous Addass tme 1 T | Tirke ai Previous Addrass - | Prasen Address Umaniaion uage .
' [ | |
S SO VI | R, = 4 e SRR
Prémious Address Line 2 Ciy State 2P )
”DH—-:G rhcm =gt :::'—.T:.' '...._. L‘—‘l’:a—c:"f\"a;;no‘r;- o T ST mmrat o - & T ==. = T a e - - T
;_éd-.acaﬁon A ; i T !
i
:Unknown :
i | -Employmnnl gEws < FEE A E ﬁEﬁéyﬁem Ty-_;f A =
lR}-.-.'T‘IRED l?etlred IL
Cuuen\ Empoyer - j e o -
}RnTLRnD )
Current Employer Adgress Ling 1 TSmO e o
e —— = Gy R Sias 7P T

Cusrent Employar Phune Nymogr

T Curront Jab
7 years 0 months L

Pravious Ermglayar

6
i
S e P TETE g E - ey N e —“"Ii — “:,‘_."—‘:_"‘I—l' e S g
Frevious Employar Addrass Lne 1 ’
Pravious Employer AGiess Lra 3 e Gy T e = Siate TP

Alimony, child support, or separate maintenance income need not be revealed if you do not wish to have it
considered as a basis for repaying this obligation.

T TN

(@ossceme | |[incame Recsived “= " |7 Oler Income Sowrce ¥ Blher Income
i I 0

$5,115,00 iMonthly o

R nce Type
Renting/Leasing
{Landitrd Name 7 Me:igags Co. T =
i
“Bank Name T = ) T *"Bank Actouni Typa Cods
i "
| Creaior Felorence #1 - Name | AGdress | : = . " ICredior talancs #1 [Gradiior Fanifiy Payment #1
Crediior Refarance 2 - Nz / Aadiess T e TR !'l Greditor Balance £2 Creditar Monthly Fayment 72 !
N i B . i : —— J
Comperiy Finarcing Aulo Loan T {{Previous Aulo Loan Acel ¥ A i{Previous Auto Loan Balanca ([ Pravions Auto LoaA N Moniily Paginent
b : !
i g i st U s i Lol L > T vevetag e W - .-_4.: o ey g s o overA Aty ——
Noarost Beiaive Last Name T Nearesl Relafie Address Line 1 —'ﬁ“f Relationship ]’Phuna #
’ !!
— . Oy~ L = [ S ——— S
Nearest Aelaii. » Addrass Une3 | State 4
[Actchbanal Belgrence #1 - Lasl Name “Firsl Name WRdoess " T - T "f'Slale 7  Bhore
I B R | L .
Aaditianal Refeience #2 - Last Name - First Name Stale -||ZiP 1 Phone
| |
'vé'anlkrublc):' P T T == = il Bankru:':lcy Date '“ Re mssess&an Indmhr . i Renossession Dalg
. i !
Has not declared bahkruptcy I iHas not experienced reposse551on .

US-CAO01-EN (03/2017) v 316910062-0 Page 1 08/23/2017 06:51:11 PM EDT



RouteOneg -

Credit Application

[X] You are applying for individual credit in your own name and are relying on your own income or assets and not the
income or assets of another person as the basis for repayment of the credit requested.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT PROCEDURES FOR OPENING A NEW ACCOUNT -

To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, Federal law requires all financial
institutions to obtain, verify, and record information that identifies each person who opens an account. What this means for
you: When you open an account, we wili ask for your name, address, date of birth, and other information that will allow us
i identify you. We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying documents,

By signing this application:

! authorize dealer and any finance company, bank or other financial institution to which the dealer submits my
application ("you") to investigate my cradit and employment history, verify my income, obtain credit reports, and
release information about your credit experience with me as the law permits,

| furthér authorize you to forward my application and all related information to other creditors for evaluation as a
method of effectuating my request for credit.

If an account is created, | authorize you to obtain credit reports for the purpose of reviewing or taking collection action
on the account, or for other legitimate purposes associated-with the account.

Monitoring, Recording, and Ceollection Communications

| agree that you, your affiliates, agents and service providers may monitor and record telephone calls regarding my
account to assure the quality of your service or for other reasons. | also expressly consent and agree to you, your
affiliates, agents and service providers using written, electronic or verbal means to contact me as the law allows. This
consent includes, but is not limited to, contact by manual calling methods, prerecorded or artificial voice messages,
text messages, emails and/or automatic telephone dialing systems. | agree you, your affiliates, agents and service
providers may do so using any e-mail address or any telephone number | provide, now or In the future, including a
humber for a cellutar phone or other wireless device, regardless of whether | incur charges as a result.

I certify that | have read and agree to the terms of this application and that the information in it is complete and true,

If you sign this credit application electronically, you intend that process to be your electronic signature on an
electronic application, acknowledge receipt of all disclosures provided on the credit application, and give
your authorization and consent to the recipient(s) of this application to take the actions identified in the credit

application,

Q I.I ! I- I- S. I B

- ' 06/23/2017
Applicant: By @6‘»”‘%‘ C j&“ﬁ“ Date

Optional Consent
Applicant:

By signing below, you agree to receive advertisements or telemarketing messages using an automatic telephone
dialing system or an artificial or prerecorded voice, on behalf of the dealer, finance source that purchases your retail
installment sales contract or lease agreement, or both, at the following telephone number(s): 802-257-5051. You
further acknowledge that your consent is not required as a condition of applying for or receiving an extension of credit.

Applicant: By Date

US-CAQ1-EN (03/2017) v1  316910062-0 Page 2 06/23/2017 06:51:11 PM EDT



ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 7,7 7+,

. " , o0

r . ;o , ) . / '

,} dba  TXY SLarips /&'/,/XZ 7
VSFl Subecran oD

Federal law {and State law, if applicable) requires that you state the mileage upon transfer of

ownership. Failure to complste or providing a false statemenl may result in fines and/or
imprisonment.

slate that the odometsr now

(TRANSFENISR'S LAME - FRINT)

reads . -

- = . _.{no tenths) miles and io the best of my knowledge thal it reflects

the actual mileage of the vehicle described below, unless one of the following statements is checked.
(1} I hereby certify that to the best of rmy knowledge the odometer reading
reflects the amount of mileage in excess of its mechanical limite.

D (2} 1 hereby certify that the odometer reading is NOT the actual mileage.
N WARNING — ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.
MAKE

800y

MODEL, TYPE

VEHICLL
IDUNTIFICATION NUMBER

YEAR o e . e
TRANSFEROR'S NAME e e
(PRINTED WARE]
'“fh"”f}'"""'_—“—'—"_ — — T e
TAANSFEROR'S ADDRESS (BTRELT)
(ST 7 {@P COBE)
TRANSFEROR'S NatE X ___ e e —— S
; S GNATURE)
DATE OF STATEMENT __.___ 7~ . = R
TRANSFEREE'S 1JAME S T
1ReEn T B T e -
TRANSFEREE'S ADDRESS ¢ !
iy T BWE 7T T (e ooe) o
TRANSFEREZ'S NAME X ST e som _mw
o {SIGRATURE)
“IPRINTED NAKE] .

NHADS-35-2 {2-Part)

FOP2 NHADS-85-3 (3-Purty

18355-EL FC-LI MAR 14 (Previous Editions May Be Used)

£ofeid s

Z;J;

jeOne LLC.

i
3

dfer of ownership.
nt,

ors name, Print}) state that the
yge this reflects the actual mileage

j!eﬁects the amount of
!

5 NOT the actual mileage.

Body Type XL 4WD SuperCab 6.5 Box

|
'
<
i

CAB EastLLC

P.O. Box 105704
(Street)

GA : 30348-5704
{State) (Zip Code)

e

DAVID LANE

{Printad Name)

T150401950-DP 158402178 - This copy was Created on Fri Jun 23 10:52:40 GMT 2017
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myzjw 06/15/2017

BANKING ~ THE DCU WAY PAST DUE NOTICE

Digital Federal Credit Unlon
220 Donald Lynch Boulevard, RO. Box 9130
tarlborough. MA 01752-9130

For address correction, please log into Online Banking or contact Our r.ecords indicate that your Auto
our Informatiori Center loan is 15 days past due. Please

forward payment immediately. If you
have questions, please call toll free
877-250-9605 or 800-328-8797 x9038.

DCU may report information about your
DAVID | ANF account to credit bureaus. Late, missed,
or defaults on your accounts may be
reflected in your credit report.

651-Z

I"ll"Ill'""hl'lll"['II'"'HIIFI'IHI'"II'IIII'I'I"'I'Il

NAME ACCOUNT
DAVID LANE 5556069-142
PAST DUE AMOUNT
$458.91
PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE DATE LATE CHARGE(S)
$18,685.98 05/30/2017 $0.00
TOTAL PAST DUE ==> $458.91

PLEASE DETACH AND SEND BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

———— [P o - MR e B b e e bR T o e e e we S m e o we T e e e ae e e

" A v For corrections to your contact information — address, phone, email contact our
WJ information center at 800-328-8797, online at DCU.org or visit one of our branches
Vb &P %, NAME DAVID LANE

BANKING - THE DCU WAY ACCOUNT 5566069-142
NOTICE DATE DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT ENCLOSED
06/15/2017 05/30/2017 $458.91

For address correction, please log into Online Banking or contact our Information Center.

u I N O T T R TR B R T I

DAVID LANE DIGITAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
- PO. Box 9129
MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752-812¢

1



Lane (ID 156375)

From: Paul Kruse <pkruse@faithsford.com>
sent: Monday, December 11, 2017 2:40 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Cc: Faith Mba

Subject: Lane

Ava,

Here is what I received from you today, below you will see my response with the date
stamp which it
was sent to you Thursday, October 26, 2017 2:51 PM copied from my sent file.

Please confirm that you now have this

Re: Complaint 2017-07435

Dear Sir/Madam:

Our_;ecords show that you have not responded to the above-noted complaint. Please
notify us

immediately of the steps you have taken to resolve .this matter. Please respond using
the Complaint

Response Form located on our website. If you do not respond, we will assume you
agree with the facts

the complainant has presented to us.

Sincerely,

Ava Ambrose
consumer Advisor

State of vermont

office of the Attorney General
consumer Assistance Program
109 state Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

website: consumer.vermont.gov
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: (800) 649-2424 (toll free from VvT phone) or (802) 656-3183

From: Paul Kruse

Sent: Thursday, October 26, 2017 2:51 PM

To: "mailto:AGO.CAP@vermont.gov' <mailto:AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

Cc: Faith mba <fmba@faithsford.com>

Subject: RE: Lane, David (Faith's Ford) CAP VT Complaint #2017-07435

These are the facts as we see them based on interviews with the employee’s involved
in this transaction.

on 6/22/17 David Lane came to Faith’'s Ford to look and the possibilities of
purchasing or leasing an new

vehicle.
He spoke with Scott Buehler one of our sales associates and made and appointment for
3:00 pm on

6/23/17 to look at the possibiTlities.
on 6/23/17 He came in and found a vehicle that he 1liked and suited his needs. Scott

recalls some _ ) ) o _
discussion about the vehicle he was to trade in needing significant repairs.
Page 1



Lane (ID 156375)
After numbers were presented and the financial requirements were communicated Mr.
Lane left the
dealership to check on his finances for down payment etc.
Mr. lane returned to the dealership and indicated the all was in order and wanted to
proceed with the
transaction.
At this time the delivery was completed and Mr. Lane and Scott transferred all of
his belongings from
the trade to the new vehicle. Mr. Lane drove away.
By all accounts including my own as I was present. Mr. Lane appeared normal and
competent and
somewhat excited about this transaction and the vehicle.
on 06/24/17 Mr. Lane came back to the dealership and had a conversation with Mmr.
Buhler expressing
that “he loved” his new truck and was very happy
and brought the spare key for his trade.
on 06/29/17 Bruce Merrill received a phone call that Mr. Lane had suffered a stroke
and asked to return
the truck.
At this point all transactions were complete.
This transaction started completely amicable and has obviously turned out to be
otherwise. Through
and including an appeal to Ford by Mr. Lane or representative.
It is my position that Faith’s Ford based on the facts that this transaction was
handled in a 100%
professional manner.
part of the transaction was a $1000 down payment the check copies are attached and
are not
postdated. The customer closed the account prior to the check being cashed
and to date has not paid the payment.
Also attached is the credit application signed by the customer showing monthly
income.
gggograde payoff was $18403.30 we valued his 2010 f150 with over 100,000 miles at
we were unable to undo this transaction. I simply refute the accusation that
Faith’s Ford manipulated,
pressured or forced the documents or Mr. Lane in this transaction.
It is clear that there was deception on his part regarding the handling of the down
payment. And his
stated income. I stand ready to assist in the resolution in anyway regarding this
matter.

Paul Kruse

General Manager

Faith’s Ford

1147 Putney Road
Brattleboro, vT,05301
802-246-3116 (direct line)

Page 2



Lane, David (Faith's Ford) cAP 2017-07435 (ID 156800)
From: AGO - CAP
sent: Tuesday, December 19, 2017 11:36 AM

To: 'Paul Kruse'
Subject: Lane, David (Faith's Ford) cap 2017-07435
Hello Paul,

Thank you for providing the response below. we have added it to the complaint file,

and have
forwarded a copy to the consumer for their review.

Sincerely,

Lauren Jandl
consumer Advisor

vermont Attorney General’'s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street.

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: 1-800-649-2424 / 802-656-3183

From: Paul Kruse [mailto:pkruse@faithsford.com]
Sent: Monday, December 11, 2017 2:40 PM

TO: AGQO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

Cc: Faith Mba <fmba@faithsford.com>

Subject: Lane

Ava, :
Here is what I received from you today, below you will see my response with the date
stamp which it )

was sent to you Thursday, October 26, 2017 2:51 PM copied from my sent file.

Please confirm that you now have this

Re: Complaint 2017-07435

Dear Sir/Madam:

Our_;ecords show that you have not responded to the above-noted complaint. Please
notify us

~immediately of the steps you have taken to resolve this matter. Please respond using
the Complaint

Response Form located on our website. If you do not respond, we will assume you
aﬁree with the facts

the complainant has presented to us.

Sincerely,

Ava Ambrose
consumer Advisor

State of Vermont

office of the Attorney General
consumer Assistance Program
109 state Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Website: consumer.vermont.gov
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Page 1



Lane, David (Faith's Ford) cAp 2017-07435 (ID 156800)
Phone: (800) 649-2424 (toll free from vT phone) or (802) 656-3183

From: Paul Kruse

Sent: Thursday, October 26, 2017 2:51 PM

To: 'mailto:AGO.CAP@vermont.gov' <mailto:AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

Cc: Faith Mba <fmba@faithsford.com>

Subject: RE: Lane, David (Faith's Ford) CAP VT Complaint #2017-07435

These are the facts as we see them based on interviews with the employee’s involved
in this transaction.

on 6/22/17 pavid Lane came to Faith’s Ford to Took and the possibilities of
purchasing or leasing an new

vehicle.
Heospoke with Scott Buehler one of our sales associates and made and appointment for
3:00 pm on

6/23/17 to look at the possibilities.
on 6/23/17 He came in and found a vehicle that he 1iked and suited his needs. Scott
recalls some
discussion about the vehicle he was to trade in needing significant repairs.
After numbers were presented and the financial requirements were communicated Mr.
Lane Teft the
dealership to check on his finances for down payment etc.
Mr. lane returned to the dealership and indicated the all was in order and wanted to
proceed with the
transaction.
At this time the delivery was completed and Mr. Lane and Scott transferred all of
his belongings from
the trade to the new vehicle. Mr. Lane drove away.
By all accounts including my own as I was present. Mr. Lane appeared normal and
competent and
somewhat excited about this transaction and the vehicle.
on 06/24/17 Mr. Lane came back to the dealership and had a conversation with Mr.
Buhler ex ressinﬁ
that “he loved” his new truck and was very happy
and brought the spare key for his trade.
on 06/29/17 Bruce Merrill received a phone call that Mr. Lane had suffered a stroke
and asked to return
the truck.
At this point all transactions were complete.
This transaction started completely amicable and has obviously turned out to be
otherwise. Through
and including an appeal to Ford by Mr. Lane or representative.
It is my position that Faith’s Ford based on the facts that this transaction was
handled in a 100%
professional manner. :
Part of the transaction was a $1000 down payment the check copies are attached and
are not
postdated. The customer closed the account prior to the check being cashed
and to date has not paid the payment. _
Also attached is the credit application signed by the customer showing monthly
income.
gggograde payoff was $18403.30 we valued his 2010 f150 with over 100,000 miles at
we were unable to undo this transaction. I simply refute the accusation that
Faith’s Ford manipulated,
pressured or forced the documents or Mr. Lane in this transaction.

Page 2



) Lane, David (Faith's Ford) cAP 2017-07435 (ID 156800)
It is clear that there was deception on his part regarding the handling of the down
payment. And his
stated income. I stand ready to assist in the resolution in anyway regarding this
matter.

Paul Kruse

General Manager

Faith’s Ford

1147 Putney Road
Brattleboro, vT,05301
802-246-3116 (direct Tline)

Page 3






RE{3} David C. Lane ID # wB17-01257 (ID 156746)
From: AGO - CAP
Sent: Fridav Dnecemher 1, 2017 12:24 PM
To: !
Subject: RE: David C. Lane ID # wWB17-01257

Hello Brenda,

Thank you for providing additional documentation for Mr. Lane's complaint. our
office has deleted the

following attachments because they contain personal private information that by law
we cannhot retain:

w discharge summare¥ july 1 2017.pdf
* june 26th hospitalization 2017.pdf
* nuero psyc page 15 summary.pdf

* nuero psyc summary.pdf

*

nuero psyc summary page 16.pdf

we will be processing the complaint for letter mediation with the remaining
attachments.

Sincerely,

Danielle Shaw
Cconsumer Advisor

vermont Attorney General’s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Email: ago.cap@ermont.gov
Phone: 1-800-649-2424 / 802-656-3183

From:

Sent: Thursoay, Novemper suU, JUL/ Ll1:4L PM
To: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>
Subject: David C. Lane ID # wB17-01257
Importance: High

Dav;q C. Lane ID # WB17-01257 please notice the signature page on the lease and
credit
report is not on the page with the details.
I electronically filed a complaint with the id number above. this e-mail contains
attachments
documentation for . that file.
please acknowledge you have received this e-mail
Brenda Davis 802-257-5051 or cell 802-451-9648 chiro@svcable.net
294 US Rte 5, Dummerston, vt. 05301
enclosed 16 PDF files
3 nuero psyc
2 hospital summaries
2 F150 2010 details
2 credit application
6 lease pdf files
1 proof of insurance
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Advisor, Cap

From: AGO - CAP

Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 11:25 AM

To: 'Kim Gauthier'

Subject: Re: Lane, David (Faith's Ford) CAP VT Complaint #2017-07435
Attachments: 101817 Lane (ID 152943).htm

Re: Complaint #2017-07435
Dear Kim Gauthier,

Our office has received the attached complaint with regard to a business that is a VADA member. As the complaint deals
with the repossession of a vehicle, our office has offered our informal letter mediation process to the consumer and will
be sending the complaint to the business for response.

Thank youy,

Cameron Randlett
Consumer Advisor

State of Vermont

Office of the Attorney General
Consumer Assistance Program
109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Website: consumer.vermont.gov
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: (800) 649-2424 {toll free from VT phone) or (802) 656-3183







fCase #

Autocap Case Record 08817 |

Date Received Co e
> iClosed Date
10/25/2017 1
! i - 12/8 /2017;
\Consumer-FIRSTN | Consumer-LASTNAM L Date Acknowledged 11/3 /2017
Susan ‘Hitchcock Consumer Respons | 11/17/2017.
{Complaint Type 1 Eu[chase Date' Efear/ Make Model ! !Mleage]@nce Sold _a §As__§§_]
Warranty | [ 4/27/2017] 2011 Ford Fiesta 176,730 1$7,800 .
Member Name | e Member Contact
f il 1 i [ =
[Faith's Ford, LLC ' Paul Kruze ]-
Member Response Due| [ - 11/4 /2017
Resolution Process | Panel|  [Referredto | [Resolution |
saff 0 . [propped
Case Notes

11 /2-- Rec'd dealer response
11/3 - Mailed to consumer
12/8 - Noresponse {

‘Notes (Summary) f

{C onsumer states that she should have been given a 2 year factory warranty when they purchasefi the car. Dealer
l’sent in response but consumer never responded.




AvrTocCcar

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

November 3, 2017 AUTOCAP Case # 2017-07522

Susan Hitchcock

Dear Ms. Hitchcock,

AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Faith’s Ford regarding your April
2017 purchase of a 2011 Ford Fiesta. Enclosed please find a response email and
supporting documentation from Paul Kruse, General Manager with Faith’s Ford.
Please review and respond, in writing, within 10 business days or November 17,
2017. If we do not hear from you on or before November 17, 2017 your case will
be closed and sent back to the Consumer Assistance Program officer where you
originally filed your complaint.

Sincerely,

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461-2659



11732017 RE: Hitchcock, Susan (Falth's Ford) 2017-07522

From: Paul Kruse <pkruse@falthsford.com>
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.coms
Subject: RE: Hitchcock, Susan (Falth's Ford) 2017-07522
Date: Thu, Nov 2, 2017-11:41 am
Attachments: Hitchcock documents.pdf (1003K}

I have reviewed the vehicle price the customer was charged for the vehicle $7800.00 and it is in line with the traditional
vehicle estimate guides for retail.

Attached are two documents, one which shows that we offered the customer the option to purchase additional
warranties, A gap Insurance was purchased all other products were declined by the customer. The other document Is a 60
day 2000 mile warranty which was included in the purchase of the vehicle. The suggestion that the two employee’s were
discharged due to deceptive behavior is simply false. Our company and Its employee’s live and work locally and work hard
to provide our customers with the best value possible. If the Hitchcock’s wish to purchase an extended warranty we
would be happy to guide them through that transaction. ¢

Paul Kruseg

General Manager

Falth’s Ford

1147 Putney Road

Brattleboro, VT,05301

802-246-3116 {direct line)

From: Kim Gauthier |mailto:viautocap@gol.gom|

Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2017 2:21 PM
To: Paul Kruse <pkruse @faithsford.coms>
Subject: Fwd: Hitchcock, Susan (Faith's Ford) 2017-07522

Dear Paul,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that worklng directly with your custormer, you wil be able to answer questions
and/er arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USPS
addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties
receive copies of all the correspondence submitied to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members),
a hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to
setling the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marityn B. Miller

https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 172



Optional Product Disclosure
Faith's Ford, LLC

SILVER 2011 Ford Flesta . -1 7 PAUL HITCHCOCK
VIN: 3FADPABIEBM214265 L.

Sale Price: $7,800.00 Sales Tax: $491.94 Rebate: $0.00 Cash Down: $100.00 Trade Allowance: $0.00 Pa off: $0.00
Dacumentation Fee: $399.00 Other Fees: $167.00 Base Payment: (60 months 3.99%): $161. szﬁ'otal An'Yount ue: $8,757.94

Product choices ate available to all qualified customers In connection with the purchase/lease of a vehide. For complete product
details, please refer to the corresponding product contfact.

You are not required to purchase any of the optional products Identified below to obtain -ﬂnancinq

Products A!;Gg_p_ted - Products Decllned

WRAP NEW - New ° . *P 7 $37.18 / mo.
120 mo, / 100,000 m s
$100.00 Dlsappeaﬁng Deductlble

* Pays 100% of covered Labor and Parts. Includes
TOWIng, Rental and Roadside Assistancé

- Comprehensive mechanical & electrical breakdown
coverage

Tire and Wheel withCurb . | $10.97 / mo.
60 mo. / 999,999 miles N
~ Protection from all road hazards

- Repalr of replace all tires and wheels and charges
assoclated with the repair-or ‘replacement.

Picks up where the lnsurance co dDany leaves off

' In the avert Xour vehicle is totaled or stolen and
unretovered, GAP pays the differeice of your payoff and
the insurance

Resiétall e : © $12.82 / mo.
* Keep yaur Car. Iooking NEW and SHINY with this
amazmg product.
< Mairitains resafe value and appearance
Eord Malntenande = "0 $11.05 / ma.

« Enslires proper malntenance on your vehicle.and offers
convenlence and exce tlonal value |

* Prepays your-vehid es service visn:s o ensure proper
maintenance :

Undercoat/Rust Prooﬂng S o 812,82 /o
: ' $12 82 / mo.

DS+Fo
84 mo / 999, 999 mlles

' Covers dents and dmgs on your vehlé[e's exterlor
surfaces
Keéy Elite Class 1 $500 B $9 20 / mo.
60 mo 7999,999 miles = . . ol

éplaces Key and Transmntter in the event it Is stolen
or Io and not récovéred. '

o qgmm@ /ﬂ’ %;//W
Purchasers Signature Co-purchaser's Signature
T Friday, Aprl 28 2017 2:25 PM




SRl
e

Faith’s Ford

1147 Putney Road

802-258-2400

Brattleboro, VT 05301

The warranty offered on Pre-Owned Vehicles is for

60 DAYS OR 2,000 MILES

. (whichever comes first)
and includes the following items:

@ Each vehicle will meet safsty requirements of the State of Vermont during the
warranty period as certified by our licensed inspectors.
® The following 20 Components to certify eligibility for extended sefvice contracts

offered by the Ford Motor Company are covered:

® Ail mternai lubricated parts

® Cylinder block

@ Cylinder heads

@ Flywheel

@ Manifold, exhaust

@ Manifold, intake

& Oil Pan

® Seals and gaskets

® Thermostat

@ Thermostat housing

@ Timing chain cover

@ Timing chain, gears or belt

@ Turbocharger/Supercharger
unit-factory installed

® Valve covers

® Water pump

@ Axle shafis

® Bearings, front-wheel

@ Bearings, rear-wheel
and axle hub

@ Constant velocity and
universal joints

® Final drive housing and
all internal parts

® Hubs, automatic front locking
(four-wheel drive)

@ Locking rings (four-wheel
drive)

® Seals and gaskets

@ AII mternal parts .
@ Seals and gaskets
@ Torque converter
® Transfer case

@ Transmission case

@ Axle shafts

@ Bearings, front-wheel

® Bearings, rear-wheel and
axle hub

@ Drive axle housing and
all internal parts

@ Drive shaft

@ Retainers

® Seals and gaskets

@ Universal and constant
velacity joints

Date 04/27/17
Date 04/727/17
Date 04727747

REORDER NHAD Services, inc. + 1-800-852-3372 + BB178268 [1/2017)
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THOMAS J. DONOVAN, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JOSHUA R. DIAMOND
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

WILLIAM E. GRIFFIN
', CHIEF ASST, ATTORNEY

GENERAL - STATE OF VERMONT
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC PROTECTION DIVISION
TEL: (802) 656-3183
FAX: (802) 304-1014
. OUTSIDE CHITTENDEN COUNTY

1-800-649-2424

ACTT-09315

Auto Complaint Form

. ADDRESS REPLY TO:-
CONSUMER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.
109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609
www.uvm.edu/consumer
e-mail: ago.cap@vermont.gov

RECEIVED ON
0eT 127

Attormey General's Office
Consumer Division

COMPLAINTS ARE PUBLIC RECORD, AND ALL DOCUMENTS YOU SEND LS WILL BE SAVED ELECTRONICALLY.
DO NOT SEND MATERIALS CONTAINING SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS, ACCOUNT NUMBERS OR OTHER SENSITIVE

INFORMATHON WITH YOUR COMPLAINT!

Information about you:
Your Full Name (First and Last):*

Organization Name (If filing on behalf of a
business/organization.)

Your Address:*

Your City:*

Your State:*

Your ZIP:*

Your Daytime Phone:*
Your E-mail Address:
Your Age:

Are you a senior citizen?

Are you a Veteran or Service Member (Y/N)?

* required

[Susun Ritdacock-

Veteran T\) Service Member ]5)

Information about the business you are filing your complaint against:

Business Name:*

Person You Dealt With:*
Business Street Address:
Business City:*

Business State:*
Business ZIP:

Business Phone:

Business E-mail:

| Folidn's Yo

[ Jovw
D\‘f‘\??&ﬁﬁ\%@c&
MEvodiedeoro,

| VYV |

[ OoSBOV

| 209-358 -~ a4 00

[ —




Did you receive a Buyer's Guide? (Sales)

Is the issue relative to warranty repairs? (Service)

i Yes % No

(Please include acopy)

e
® ves No
(Please include repair orders and receipts)

Repair cost incurred? (Service)

Is your car being held due to nonpayment of a
disputed repair bill? (Service) '

—
i Yes{leo

l |

If yes to above, please explain:

Check all issues that apply to your complaint and
make sure you include all relevant
documentation!*

™ Vehicle Condition
(PDocumentatiov of representation such as
adverlisements, buyer's guide, sales agreement)

F- Inspection _ .
(Inspection paperwork and information from the
inspection sticker)

™ Repair
(Repair orders, dealer's "we owe" statement, warranty
paperwork)

r Auto Pﬁrts
(Receipts, notices of recall)

" Towing and Storage
(Receipts, dates)

A Advertising or Representations
(Advertisements, written representations, sales
agreement, buyer's guide)

- Purchase Price
(Sales agreement, window sticker, retail installment
contract)

a Financing
(Retail installment contract/financing)

r Repossession
(Retail installment contract/financing, sales
agreement, documents from the repossession €o.)




" ‘MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER {"vOU") Feith's Ford ~] FOR CONSUMER

: y USE ONLY ]
PURCHASE CONTRACT 1147 Putney Road 3
Brattlehoro, VT 05301 4
. L .. 802-258-2400 | . N
ORDER NO. STOCKNO, . ... . |SALESPERSON : £
pate. 04727717 1 65074 GRIFFUS, JONATHAN
PURCHASER'S NAME(S) ('I"or “Me”) STREET ADDRERS :
PAUL R HITCHCOCK SUSAN M HITCHCOCK . f
CITY/BIATE2P e L Isusmess PHONE
= - i i
ENiermy- L j NEW (1 |FORMER USE .DEMONSTRATOR 0 -+ POLICECAR D HEBUILT..INSURANCE-TOTALD B
ORDEHFQR (QUAI‘{?P!‘TY) USEDH {iIF APPLICABLE}) FORMER LEASED CAR[J FORMER DAILY RENTAL 0O TAXIGAB m} . :
Year . .|Meaks- T Model Name ‘Body Styls/Type - Made! No, |Transrnission (Spueds)” |Cyl. |Pass. [Dooms
3 : : e AR Stadard O . 4
2011 | FORD FIESTA 5D | PAB  |Avomiae O———| 4 | 5
Vehicle Identification Na. | Gulor 1st Igmg Hor 18t Top O?Qm Approx. Delivery Date ]
. i nd. : m. - 4
3F ADPLRJBMOT 4265 d_SILVER 8rd . O 76730 _ DAF2T/T
Year Make WARRANTY INFORMATICN - Soclal Securlty No. . ]
Model Type Color h ‘:’yhls vek?tcla carrig: eian exprass't'. w‘au; Date of Birlh E
; mnty, Purchaser may obtain & copy of such, ; - 4
VLN _ ‘ warmanty from the doaler upon rogusst &t | CmeIcyer D No. _ 5
Qdomater (i, 0 /4mJ) | time of order and will receive the warranty at | E-mall Address )
Teansmission [ Stendard {Spesds) Diauto | Umeotdelvery. .. |Priceotunt $_ 780000 "
| No.ot Gyl | Pass. [Doors. . - T e THE T N I
Salvags Tifle Yestl  NoOl REGISTRATION FEEMITLEFEE | = = i )
s B SALES TAX Ad(ﬁliunél.Equlp@anVltems f;.
Ciy/SwateZp Application for Tite (1 == k
’ Application for Reg. [ New O Transtar = k£
Address Registration No. ' - . = ’
City/State/Zip Registration Fes 5 : _ ;
Acot. No. | Gheak No. Title Feg T B
Balance Bue § T gales Ta 1
Additional Information-Vehicle Purchased ,
LIENHOLDER RiVER VALLEY CREDIT | - B ____
TP - EPTTTT . —r— g
CIYSmaiZe__pg p TTLEBORO-VI—05304 T E :
INSURANCE CQ,
Agent/Branch 0
Address/Clty : b

In the event | fail o take delivery of the vehicie purchased by me within forty-eight
{48) hours aiter | have been notified by you that it is ready for delivery and pay the
total contract price In the manner indicated, my deposit In the amount of
$___-*.gg.,gg___ may, at your option, be retained by you to compensate you
in whole orin part for any loss sustained by you. Your right to retain my deposit shall
be In addition to and not Instead of any other right or remedy provided by applicable

law Including, without limiting the generalily of.the foregoing, the sale of the car or ~
truck | agree o purchase. If the amount of my deposil exceeds actual demages

sustalned by you, you will promptly refund the diffarence to me. . . o ull
' Purchaser’s initals e f4- 1. _ , 1
AL -REBATES AND SALES INCENTIVES OFF EREUBYTHEMANUFAGTUREROR - [/ il B '
LT R U DISTRIBUTOR ARE HEREBY ASSIGNED TOTHE DEALER: -~ - 7 malPrice™: y % 8695 UT
‘ Purchassr’s initlals B -/~ | _ - T s e =
This contract Is not binding upon elther dealer or purchasar untll the following conditions are met: 3. Trodaln Au'oww - P e ————
(1) The contract Is signed by dealer or his/fher authorized representative; . - 2 = . i
{2) Other’ : - ' 4. Rabate(s) s ]
(3) Other: : - " : $

| 5, Trado Difference (ine 1 minvs fines 23,44) |5 8695, ) :
FURGHASER MAY GANCELTHIS GONTRACT AND RECEIVE A FULL REFUND AT ANY | & SelesTax (—6%0000 491194

TIME UNTIL S/HE RECEIVES A COPY OF THIS CONTRACT SIGNED BY AN AUTHOR- | TOTA| EEES $ 127100
iZED DEALER REPHRESENTATIVE. PURCHASER MUST GIVE WBITTEN NOTICE OF B
CANCELLATION TQ THE DEALER. . 7. Documentary Preparation 3 300 00 )
The front and back of this arder comprise - ‘ ! 8. %t?%, IRANCE 8 15 1n ]
the entire agreement between the dealer « S o o B. LC TﬁAcT PRICE 8 i
and purchaser, and no othar agreement of o ‘ipifu'mﬂmmz’?s g%wm,m | (Total of lines 687 4 B) Q752,094 E
understanding has been made or entered | i ' 10, Batance Due on Tade-in $ b
Into. 7 ) _ 11. Subtotal [Total of lines 9 & 10) $ 0752194 A
p 12. Deposit - il
-Pi ignatu -.
Co-Pirciigger’. Signaliro 13. Amount ta be Financed 0652, 94 3 - :
- 14, Cash Due on Delivery 100.0 N
15, TOTAL PAYMENT {Total of lines 1213 &14) i
Aum‘%d’ngalar, Representative Toa 15 muss ecusl Ill(xeolaﬂo ine h g 9752 |o4
el

BEORDER NHAD Services, Inc. - 1-800-852-3372 « BB178261 (1/2017) J



RETAIL INSTALLMEN | SALE CUNIRALI

Dealer Number _ Contract Number

SIMPLE FINANCE CHARGE

Buyer Name and Address
{including County.and Zip Cods)

Co-Buyer Name and Address
{Including County and Zip Code)

Seller-Creditor (Name and Address)

& onaST P
> Fone LA

You, the Buyer (and Co-Buyer, if any), may
credit under the agreements on the front and back of this contract. You agres to pay the
the Amount Financed and Finance Charge in U.S. funds according to the payment sche:
pasis. The Truth-ln-Lending Disclosures below are part of this coniract.

buy the vehicle below for cash or on credit. By signing this contract, you choose to buy the vehicle on

Seliar - Craditor (sometimes “we” or “us” in this contragt)
dule below. We will figure your finance charge on a daily

. Make
and Model

‘ New/Used \ Year Vehicle Identification Number

7

Primary Use For Which Purchased

2075 -

T Tpeds Tom e e

Persanal, family, or household unless
otherwise indicated below
O business
O

O agricuitural

FEDERAL TRUTH-IN-L.LENDING DISCLOSURES

Insurance. You may buy tha physical damage insurance this

r o 2

PEQEEH%I{GE !é‘l#lﬁggg ‘_!.\moun':’ | PTotal mt‘s Tol:_}al Sale contr:bc;tbz;equirea (S\l?e back) rf)r(;ztm anyon: ytgu b::lhcose w:tz is
inance ayments - rice acceptable io us, You are not requirs y any other
RATE The dollar The amount of Theamountyou | The total cost of insurance 1o obtain credit uniess the box indicaling Vender's
The cost of amount the credit provided | will have pald after | your purchase on Single Interest Insurance is required is checked below.
your credh as credit will 1o you or you have made all | credit, including if any insurance is chackad below, policies or certicates
a yearly rate. cost you. on your behali. payments as your down v \ e
sehedulsd. payment of from the named insurance compenies vill describe the lerms
- $ Uil s and cendltions.
SRR TA B PR N v $ o e R . Check the insurance you want and sign helow:
Your Payment Schedule Will Be: Optional Credit Insurance
Number of Amount of When Payments [ creditLie: (1 Buyer (I CoBuyer L} Both
Payments Payments_ AreDue O Crecit Disabiity: [ Buyer ) Co-Buyer (] Both
S S Monthly beginning S Y Prerilurm:
Cradit Life $
Credit Disabiity $ =
T insurance Gompany Name__~
r As Follows: s
i Home Office Address

Late Charge, I pajtient I of received in full within 10
of § i or.E> 5% of the part of the payment that is late, whichever is
Prepayment. i you pay off all your debt early, you will not have to pay a penalty.

Security nterest. You are giving a security interesl in the vehicle peing purchased.

defautt, any required repayrment in full before the schecluled date and security interest.

days after it is dus, you will pay a late charge
- greater |

Additional tformation: See this contract for more information including information about nonpayment,

Cradit life insurance and credit disability instirance are Rot
required to obtaln credit. Your decision to buy or not to buy
credit life Insurance and credit disability insurance will nt be
a factor in the credt approval process. They will nol be
provided Unlass you sign and agroe to pay ihe extra cost, It

ou chooss this insurance, the cost is shown in ltem 4A ol the
temization of Amount Financad, Credit life Insurance is based
on your original payment schedule. This insurance may vot
pay all you awe on Ihis contract If you make lale payments.

Credit disability insurance does fiot cover any increase if your

Gross Trade-in Allowance
Lass Pay Off Made By Seller
Equals Net Trade In
+ Cash
+ Other >
(It total downpayment is negative, enter"0” and sae 41 below)
3 Unpaid Balance of Cash Price (1 minus 2)
4 Qther Charges Including Amounts Paid to Others on Your Behalf
(Seller may kesp part of thése amounts):
A Cost of Optional Credit Insurance Pald fo insurance

Company or Companies. .

Lifa $ L

Disabilly $ " \
B Vendors Single Interest insurance N

Paid to Insurance Company $ E , -

C Other Opticnas Insurance Pald to Insurance Company or Companies

|—I_T;.-'.'-I\IHZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED e nt
1 Cash Price P 01
2 Total Downpayment =
Traden " e
(Year) {Make) (Model}

paymentorinthe number of payments. Coverage for credit lile
insurance and cradit disability insurance ends on tha original
dus date for the last payment unless a different term for the
insurance Is shown balow.

[Other Optional Insurance

Type ol insurance Term
Premium $ i

insurance Company Namen. o

IR At

Hame Office Address

T ™

Wpe of lnswrance Torm

Premium § . i,
insurance Company Name

Horne Office Address - e




E Official Fees Paid to Government Agercles
to b/ : :

o for b4
NG e «erz-»a.ff — S—— nsp
L jor N/ A — 2 — e
F Government Taxes Not inciuded i $ /A
ek s Nof inciuded in Cash Price -
Do ATE OF A for STATE TAYEG Y
to et NP A i
LRAL for &/’ & ¢ A
G Gavernment Lcenso antior Feglsralion Fess ‘ - $—mia
H Government Certfficate of Title Fees g 55,08
1 Other Charges (Seller must [dentlfy who s peid and
descrite purpese) i *
o b /A for Prior Cred!t or Léase Balance $ R
0i/A forsd/ A ' $ NFA
toX/A forNSA $___  MSxR
toksA for¥fA $ AR
o fA forM7 4 $ N8
ok/a ford /A $ MiA
/A fordi § & . W/R
kS8 fork £ &4 $ NSR
oM/ A fordi A $ MAA
o/ A forki £ A $ A
Totai Other Charges and Amounts Paid to Others on Your Behalf $18R8%,04 (@)
5 Amount Financad (3 +4) $06572 T4 )

faclor n the ¢ragit ap surance will nof be a

roval i
unlegs you sign gnd agpres fo p%rffﬁ g%xgawgs?ot be provided
x N/A " ‘
Byyer Signature : Date
X H/A
| Co-Buyer Signature Date

TINJUTTRIY V=

BODILY INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE
CAUSED TO OTHERS.

OPTIONAL GAP CONTRACT. A gap contract (debt cancelaton
contragt) ks noi required to oblaln credit and will not be provided
unless you sign below and agres to pay fhe extra charga. If you
chaose to buy a gap contract, the charge is shown In em 4D of
the ltamization of Amount Financed. Ses your gap conlract for
delails an the terms and conditions it provides. ILts a part of s
contract. .

Ter 40

m 3
GAP INSHRAMCE
Name of Gap Contract

Mos.

1 want to buy a gap confract.

Buyer Signs kr:é‘?_

Yetylf SELLER'SINITIALS

lOPTlON: [ You pay no finance charga if the Amount Financed, ilem 5, Is pald in full on or befky &

foss or damage to the vehicle (colision, fire, theft). YS! insurance is for tha Craditor's sole protection, This Insurance does not prote
company through which the VS! Insurance is obtalned. 1f you elect to purchase VSl insurance through the Credilor, the cost of
of the llemization of Amount Financed. The coveraga Is for the indtlal term of the contract,

X\:'_LI VENDOR'S SINGLE INTEREST INSURANCE (VS} insurance): If the praceding box is checked, the Creditor requires Vi Insurance for the Inilfal term of tha contract to protect the Creditor for

ctyour Intersst in the vehicle. You may chaose the insurance
this Insurance is $i£3__ and is also shown in ltem 4B

_ NO COOLING OFF PERIOD
State law does not provide for a “cooling off”
tract, you may only cancel it if the seller agrees or for legal cause. You

or cancellation period for this sale.

because you change your mind. This notice does not apply to home solicitation sales.

l

After you sign this con-
cannot cancel this contract simply

R

The Annual Percentage Rate may
and retain its right fo receive a part of the Finance Charge.

be negotiable with the Seller. The Seller may assign this contract

HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGED. This contract contains the ggiire 2
In wiiting and we mus! sign it. No oral changes ars binding. Buyer Signs &

417

¥,

ol P A Pt 5

we may extend the time for making some payments without extending the time for making others.
See back for other important agreements. -

before you signed
were free to take

NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER: Do not sign this contract in
blank. You are entitied to a copy of the contract at the
time you sign. Keep it to protect your jegal rights.

greemen; between you 30d,us relating
STl L SRl £2:04-Buyer Sign
If any part of this coniract is not valid, all other parts stay valid, We may délay or refrain from enforcing any of our rights under this contract without losing them,

You agree to the terms of this contract. You confirm that

received a completely filled-in copy when you signed it,

ad

For example,

this contract, we gave It to you, and you
it and review It. You confirm that you

-D&B/ET/IT_ ‘Co-Buyer Signs

Co-Buyets and Other Owners —
does not have fo pay the deht, Tha other-awner agrees to the security

T e

e G : :
A go-buyer is & person who is respansible for paying the entire debt. An cther owner Is a po
interest in the vehicle glven to us in this confract.

g g i
rson whose name is on the iitle t the vehicle but

Title

to this contract. Apy change to this contract fust be
\ A 5 L e e B0

 Other owner gl qshérax i e : : Address -
Qe SIS TOIC oML mX L
. - N R (L] ' L A
TVEL WRLLEY LEEDIT uniM ~ (Assig

nes) under the terms of Seller's agreement(s) with Assignea.

Seller assigns fis interest in this contract t6 2.2

[0 Assigned with recourse

{J Assigned with limited recourse

L Assigned witn | ] ¥ [ Assigned w‘rthoullyego%
- FATTHS PORD LLC
Seller L By ‘

Title

= = - ————
l‘;Aw FORM NO.553-VT taeyans) U3, PATENTNO. D4G0ITE2 - '
2% 22014 The Reynoids and Reynolds Company TO ORDER: winwaysource.cont 1-800-044-0996; fax 1-800-631-9055
 THE PRINTER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO CONTENT OR
SITHESS FOR PURPOSE OF THIS FORN. CONGULT YOUR OWN LEGAL COUNSEL.

CUSTOMER/TRUTH IN LENDING COPY

ST My
declsion to buy or ot buy :lha; épt}lmmmmfr
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GUARANTEED ASSET PROTECTION (GAP) ADDENDUM
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%

wd

(INFORMATION PAGE DEALs AL 7715355

e R po

Palfintl e o EAATS FRQRE, M2 T A A
DE.ALER/GRED!TOR NO. FINANCING AGREEMENT DATE DATE VEHICLE PUHGHASEDILEASED ] GUSTO@EB_@ORHOWER PHONE NUMBER

Y e yos
ALT slimeS 1 v 2

Ly FRTIEGN Y T I
_ _ GAP EFFECTVE DATE) W I
ST NAME OF CUSTOMER/BORROWER FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
13TCHEGEY - . i PAUL
STREET ADDRESS g CITY B "'_

- | —
VEHIGLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (17 GHARACTERS}

o g s R A
S EFLEL e S-S A
I hal

R A
FINANCIAL 1N5TlTUTl0N/LENDEF\

 RoyER WALRIY SRERTT UNIDN B
PHONE NUMBER TERM (MONTHS)
( ) &l Q1 LEASE o
RE— (CANNOT EXCEED 84 MO Q BALOON 3
DOWN PAYMENT ADDENDUM PURCHASE PRIGE
| SR
e _
O NE
VEHICLE TYPE g auto-PP QO MOTORCYCLE & PREOWNED ‘ AT

___d___._—-._._________________d_-—F-—-—

-
GUSTOMER/BORROWER EMAIL ADDRESS:
out promotions from us oF our affill

Ernail address 13 optionak if provided, we may send You information about Your GAP Addendum or ab ated companies.

This GAP Addendum amends the Financing Agreement andisnot offactive for asingle payment loan or |case, if the Amount Financed or Leasec
excoeeds $1 00,000, if the Yerm exceeds 84 months, or if the Vehicle has a Branded Title. This GAP Addandum is only avallabte 1f the Vehicle I
a four wheeled private passenger cat, van, pickup or light truck with a gross vehicle welght rating (GVWR) of 12,500 lps. or less, Or & 3 whet
cycle, cruiser o touring type motorcycle listed in the Nationa! Automotive Desaler Assoclation (NADA) Motorcycle Appraisel Guide.

No GAP Benefit will be provided for that portion of the net payoff that results from the Amount Financed of Leased exceedin
150% Loan-To-value. I at the time a GAP Benefit is requested it is determined that the Loan-To-Value exceeded 150% on tr
GAP Effective Date, the GAP Benefit will be adjusted by subtracting the amount by which the Loan-To-Value excesded 15607

This GAP Addendum is not automobile insurance and does not satisfy financlal responsibliity laws. The GAP Benefit might not cancel ¥
entire amount owing at the time of loss. Any refund of the GAP Addendum Purchase Price that was included in the purchase and financi
of the Venhicle may pe applied by the Dealer/Craditor as @ reduction of the overall amount owed under the Financing Agreement. if You or ¢
agsigned Financial \nstitution/lLender do not receive Your refund, please ca|l'-1~800~323-5771.

PURCHASE"'OF THIS GAP ADDENDUM 1S VOLUNTARY AND 1S NOT REQUIRED AS NEITHER THE EXTENSION OF CRED
THE TERMS OF THE CREDIT, OR THE TERMS OF THE VEHICLE SALE OR LEASE MAY BE CONDITIONED UPONTI
PURGHASE OF GAP.

This GAP Addendum will cost You the amount shown asthe GAP Addendum purchase Price above for the Term shown above. Youmay obt
GAP from alternate SOUrces. ~

Your signature acknowledges that You request this GAP: Addendum and have read and understand the foregoing,
terms and conditions of this GAP Addendum, including any exclusions and restrictions, and any attachments.

DEALER/CRED@@RLMJ;;___—___._ GUSTOMERIBORROWEH- Pl I TRIGCR .
f";’k! ‘,i“,,.. Dealership Name e fogp s - Print Name
Ei8 . e i e td o g i P B R L
__H__‘ff A T P N P ?\___,Jf/_ 7@_{_ A g ,M,f‘r e N
Signature Date Signature Date
Program Administrator: p o W TeAlLA
o O-CUSTOMER/BORROWER: 5353 Zcty s
Westem Diversified Services, Inc. , . Frint Name
1-800-323-5771 .?‘\’,;;;',‘ gl : o e
oA Rax 770, Deerfield, 1L 80015 ——f—————-"—"g-@—n-a-a;—-——’ -———-——'*'—-——-—ng;wf—-"‘
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Explain the Complaint

Events as they happened:
(If servibe—related list the services that pertain to this complaint.)

L/JQ Cire, \fer‘/ MDSe,?(‘ qu‘f' H/s (anGLNV
r’karéﬂ_q}( us (U%tv MD £ Ihc,ﬂJ LO['\OC\’ T]:\r
Car s \Jn?-”a AJSD L€ leNc)?L Qe+ O
tL)mrr“\{-?/\ﬂL\/.. Eor "F/D 2% Oar we Yec !

boe ‘z}wbHJrJ + =
lyarbem'{-}/ ﬁ bmur"ﬁﬂ— QL b\’ég_i I NEWLV/A
Collor Pov puwr 3&6\’ And, C'_Dd_)L
Wavres 7/‘\;' 'H one, \Zm LUQM«: KI5
WA This f;‘)mjme.”Yﬁg Tie Ofeab-}‘ém@/‘/

+L ga](—g us _+his v \‘3 No /@,qu,v‘,

waan'\ana“re Ale anpd ofhers wwers  lad
%Jm:&og_t:;eé? ézﬁ)mcb/)em,i%? Customers
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Amount of loss: —

Relief vou desire:

A A yr l’%c;}'m{y (IAK _EEAJ]L/V.

If additional space is needed, you may attach additional pages

Please remember t¢ send documentation by email to ago.cap@vermont. gov or by
fax to (802) 304-1014.

Send copies of all pertinent documents irhmediately, including purchaselsaies contract, buyer's guide,
warranty dOCUmentat:on répair orders, efc; You may send‘documentation via email, or mail. FAILING TO
TION WILL D'- ELAY THE PROCESSING OF YOUR COMPLAINT_! ‘Note 'at,yeur
: i istance Program (CAP) 6t the Vehicl '
A :,ld'n Program (AutoCAP) if the dealer named m y0ur

complaint is a mémber of VADA.- T .
| 4



complaint about:*
(Sales/Service)

Check the type of business that you are filing a

TMMTTITTIIYTT T

-

\/Dealer

Outside Sales Company
Manufacturer
Mechanic

Inspeétion Station
Warranty Company

Service Station

Repossession Company

Towing/Storage Company
Auto Parts Store

Car Rental Agency
Finance Company
Insurance Company

Other (clarify in written complaint)

Vehicle Information;

Year:* I

Make:* | Tord

Model:* | TR ego—

Is the vehicle new or used?* " New ® Used

Complete Sections Relevant to Your

Complaint:

Date Purchased (Sales): | A ] xt l V&

Purchase Price (Sales) ' 3 G 35R.9

Vehicle Mileage at Purchase (Sales): | TLx20

Vehicle Mileage Currently (Sales): ]

.’— ™ Manufacturer's Full Warranty

F! _ f”" Manufacturer's Extended Warranty.

Select all that apply to the vehicle you are R Deater Warranty

complaining about:* | ™ Service Contract

(Sales/Service) M Acls (10 warranty)
a I don't know if there is a warranty
a Other (explain in warranty terms)

Explain terms of the warranty/service contract: r |







1/25/2018 110117 Palmer (ID 153845).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, November 1, 2017 1:58 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Tory
Name

Your Last Palmer
Name

Confirmation | WB17-01152
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Mailing
Address

Your City |

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Your
Alternate
Phone

Business Poulin Auto
Name or ’
Person's First
Name

Business 802-786-9006
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office
Type

Business 473 E Barre Rd
Address

Business City | Barre

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07817/110117%20Palmer%20(ID%20153845).htm
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Business VT
State

Business Zip | 052641
Code

Description | Purchased a car on 8/31/16 on retail installment contract stated there was a service contract paid to
Royal Administration for $2999.00 term of 36 months or 36,000 miles. went through paperwork today
and could't find s copy of the service contract agreement. | called Royal Admin, they had no contract
with me. they told me to call Poulin Auto to get the contract service number, when i contacted Poulin |
was told the service contract was actually with Century Automotive. Contacted Century Auto and they
sent me a copy of the agreement which stated it had 24 months or 24,000 miles.

there was no dates, no cost of the car or my signature.

Amount of $2999.00
loss:

How would | would like the $2999.00 which was paid for in the loan
you like this
matter to be
resolved?

Incident 11/1/2017 12:00:00 AM
Date

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints % 20Legal %20Aid/2017-07817/110117%20Palmer%20(1D%20153845).htm 2/2



1Case# T,

Autocap Case Record wer

Date Received Closed Date ‘

11/07/2017 i /201%

Consumer-FIRSTN_|[Consumer-LASTNAM Date Acknowledged] ~ 12/1/2017

Karen fcrowe Consumer Respons.

ComplaintType | [PurchaseDate ' Year/Make Model |~ [Mileage [[PriceSold |
Sales - 2014 Chevy Cruze |

r
[

MemberName | Member Contact
Auto Mall IChad Carver

[Member Response Due|  11/26/2017)

Resolution Process Paneli- E'Rg_fg;fgq;o_i !Rgsqlgtion
Staff - : | iDropped .

Case Notes

11/22 - Rec'd dealer respons:ém I
12/1 - Called dealer to discuss

Notes (Summary) . |

Consumer states that she was deceived by the dealer and that they switched vehicles before purchase. Consumer
was able to return the vehicle and receive a full refund of down payment shortly after filing the complaint.




AUurTroCaryr

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

December 1, 2017

Karen Crowe

Dear Ms. Crowe,

AUTOCARP is in receipt of your complaint against Auto Mall regarding your recent
purchase. After-speaking with Chad Carver it is my understanding that you
returned the vehicle to Auto Mall and they refunded your down payment. With
that said, we will be closing your case as of today and sending a copy back to the
Consumer Assistance Program officer where you originally filed your complaint.

Sincerely,

Ao, Ll

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

en ancE

1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 4612659




12/1/2017 Re: Karen Crown Consumer Complaint

From: Chad Carver <chadcarver@ymail.com>
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
Subject: Re: Karen Crown Consumer Complaint
Date: Wed, Nov 22, 2017 8:26 pm

Good evening Camp, I am on vacation and I can only get small details back to you in the time you requested. I
am not sure where this complaint has come from considering we have refunded the customer all their money no
questions asked and let them out of the deal. There are many more details I could get into as far as what
happened in the exact dates but being out of the state I cannot give accurate information and do not want to be
missed quoted. I will be happy to give much more detail in regards to this if Ms. Crowe is still requesting more
when I get back. ' ~

Thank you and have a great Thanksgiving

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 16,2017, at 10:51 AM, Kim Gauthier <ytautocap@aol.com> wrote:

Dear Chad,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer
Assistance Program Office.

VADAs AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 fo provide consumers and our members with a dispute
-resolution mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's
office. To be successful, we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.
After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to
answer questions and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always
possible. In some cases, both parties prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.
Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or
USPS addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to
extend. Both parties receive copies of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Shouid a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and
consumer members), a hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the
consumer to insure availability prior to setting the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Marilyn B, Miller
AUTOCAP Director

<103017 Crowe.pdf>

hitps://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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1/25/2018
From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

110317 Bushey (ID 153995).htm
AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Friday, November 3, 2017 1:48 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

Justin

Your Last
Name

Bushey

Confirmation
Number

WB17-01158

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime
Phone Type

Mobile

Your Age

33

lam a...

Vulnerable Adult

Your Mailing
Address

!

Your City

Your State

Your Zip’
Code

Your
Alternate.
Phone

Alternate
Phone Type

Mobile

Is your
complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business
Name or
Person's First
Name

Poulin Auto of South Burlington

file://IP:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Com pIaints%_20LegaI%20Aid/2017—07893/ 110317%20Bushey%20(ID%20153995).htm
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1/25/2018 110317 Bushey (ID 153995).htm
Business 8028590090

Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

Type

Business 8025034159

Phone (2)

Phone (2) Mobile

Type

Business E- | c.reyes6@icloud.com
Mail Address

Business 1795 Shelburne Road
Address

Business City | South Burlington

Business VT
State

Business Zip | 05403
Code

Business http://www.poulinautosales.com/
Website/URL

Is your Yes
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

What is the | 2006
year of your
vehicle?

What is the | Saab 9-7x
make and
model of
your
vehicle?

Is the vehicle | Used
new or
used?

Where did Poulin Auto Sales Barre Location
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Inspection March 2017 Blue #4
sticker
number,
date and
color:

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-07893/110317%20Bushey%20(ID%20153995).htm 2/5
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When was September 11th, 2017
the vehicle
purchased?

What was 9871.00
the purchase
price?

Vehicle 92000
mileage at
time of
purchase:

Current 94000
mileage on
the vehicle:

Did you Yes
receive a
Buyer's
Guide
document
with the
vehicle?

Which of the | Other
following
apply to the
vehicle?

Description | The most recent date of communication (11/3/2017) Service Manager Mike Culligan stated records
indicated that the 2006 Saab 9-7x that was purchased by Mr. Justin Bushey on September 11th, 2017
was inspected by Poulin Auto in March of 2017. He stated on November 3rd, that the power steering
component is one of the matters that is required by Vermont State Inspection laws to be in good-
working condition in order to pass a Vermont state Inspection.

On September 7th, 2017 Mr. Bushey, the consumer, and his wife, reached out to Poulin Auto of South
Burlington Vermont stating what they are looking to purchase and inquired about a trade in. Through
conversation it was concluded that they will take our former vehicle as trade in for a different SUV that
fits our needs. Mrs. Bushey stressed on the importance for reliable transportation and asked multiple
time to please make sure the vehicle is inspected inside and out for any matters that would either
become an issue with future Vermont Inspections or would question the safety of vehicle operation. It
was promised to us as the consumers that the vehicle is 100 percent in working condition and safe after
mechanic look overs by the dealership.

Mr. Bushey test drove the vehicle Sept 8th, 2017. He inspected the vehicle to the best of his abilities
with the exception of the undercarriage which can only be inspected thoroughly when on a lift. Mr.
Bushey requested four times over a period of two weeks while at the dealership conducting business to
please have the vehicle put in the air so we can inspect it ourselves. There was always reason why it was
not possible. The salesman, Carlos Reyes also created a verbal binding contract that he can personally
guarantee there is not rust issues, and the vehicle Is in condition inside and out. Carlos could not
provide a straight answet as to how long the vehicle was sitting on the lot before he offered it as a sale
option. (Even though records obviously indicated)

The vehicle was purchased with a 50/50 limited warranty 3 months or 3000 miles. Six days after the
vehicle purchase the check engine light came on. It was on and off four times before the consumers

file://IP:IPublic%20Records % 20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07893/11031 7%20Bushey%20(ID%20153995).htm -3/5
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110317 Bushey (ID 1563995).htm

were able to get it diagnosed. As soon as the diagnosis report was read, the dealership was notified that
we had a faulty 02 sensor. There was never a reply on that issue.

September 20th Stated by Mike Devino that he had never looked at the vehicle until September 11th
when he was told to change out tires for the consumer to pick it up.

October 23rd the Saab would not start and left part of the consumer family including family stranded.
Wednesday October 25th it was confirmed that by a mechanic that the starter was bad. The dealership
denied taking responsibility. October 28th the consumer had arrangements to repair the Saab with a
certified mechanic. Upon inspection of what it entailed to replace the starter it was found that there
were further issues making the starter replacement very complicated. These issues included a [eaking
power steering component that obviously has been leaking over a long period of time that constantly
teaked onto the transmission lines causing them to completely rust out. The transmission lines are fixed
below the starter preventing the starter to be replaced unless transmission lines were completely
removed and replaced.

October 30th the dealership was contacted both through phone and face to face contact. It was stated
to the consumer that the dealership would absorb some of the costs and work with us to get the vehicle
repaired. At that point they finally provided a buyers guide and it was signed by Carlos Reyes. It was
questioned to Carlos on how the steering component leak and the very rusted transmission lines even
made the vehicle legal to pass through a Vermont state inspection. It was stated to the consumers that
the vehicle met all legal requirements of a Vermont State inspection.

October 31st Mr. and Mrs. Bushey continued to ask exactly what percentage of the repairs would they
cover. It was also asked to put everything in writing for the repair option or the trade option that was
originally stated to us. As consumers we have the right to know before a transaction how much we
would be responsible for financially and what terms would we be able to consider a trade. Carlos said he
was to busy to handle the matter and it had to be looked at by their service department. We continued
to correspond with the dealership for two days attempting to schedule when to bring the Saab in and
have a final resolution. Every party that was contacted at Poulin Auto stated that they didn't know and
no one seemed to be able to contact the right staff to make the diagnosis scheduled. At this time the
Saab was diagnosed by a second certified repair shop and a quote of $1573 was provided for all of the
repairs that are needed on the vehicle. This quote was shared with multiple staff members of the
dealership. Again they had no answer because the owners and managers were always unavailable.
November 3rd, nothing was still put in writing. We were told originally we had trade options, then told
that we could only have the option to return the Saab and take back our former vehicle that was
originally used for trade. We were also told on November 3rd after the quote from Dunkins Repair shop
was provided, that nothing was covered and they will not take any responsibility for any of the repairs
that are needed.

In addition to the headache and stress that we have gone through with the dealership and their run
around, we called the financial institution of our former vehicle requesting a 20 day pay off which would
expire on September 27th. There was no paperwork from the financial institution confirming pay off and
there was no word from the dealer that matter have been taken care of. Mrs. Bushey contact Poulin
Auto on September 28th to follow up and make sure matters were taken care of with the pay off.
September 29th we followed up with another phone call and received a response that the dealership
contacted the financial institution and we now have an extension until October 2nd. On October 2nd Mr.
Bushey contacted the financial institution and was told that the dealership provided false statements
due to Mr. Bushey being the only authorized individual to grant an extension. It was aiso stated by the
financial institution that there was no communication by the dealership. The Poulin staff was contacted
October 2nd and the payoff was finally settled five days late.

Amount of
loss:

$1573.00

How would
you like this

Receive at least 50% of repair costs for the Saab 9-7x. Inspection investigation to take place in addition
to an investigation on the false statements that Poulin has stated to us as consumers. We have the right

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07893/110317%20Bushey%20(ID%20153995).htm
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matter to be | to not be lied to in any transaction and the right to know that we can trust a salesperson not to sell
resolved? something that would put children in danger.

Please list Buyer's Guide
any Repair Orders
documents
you have
available
related to
this
complaint
(and attach
copies at the
end of this
form, or
mail/fax
them to us)

Incident 11/3/2017 12:00:00 AM
Date

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-07893/110317%20Bushey%20(1D%20153995).htm 5/5






) 2017-07893 (ID .155112)
From:  webteam@uvm.edu on behalf of Justin Bushey via The University of vermont
<webmaster@uvm.edu>
sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 12:28 PM
TO: AGO - CAP
Subject:- 2017-07893

submitted on Monday, November 27, 2017 - 12:28

complaint Number: 2017-07893
This undate submitted by: Business (respondent) Your e-mail address:

El
ComﬁTath Sstatus: uUnresolved Consumer Full Name: Justin Bushey Business Name: Poulin
Auto Sales
Business Contact: Lea Macomber Response/update ‘to complaint:
Dear Sir/Madam:

on behalf of Poulin Auto Sales we have fulfilled all Tegal obligations to the
consumer, Justin Bushey. As :

a company we have gone above and beyond for this customer. Attached you will find
the Buyers Guide,

and we Owe/ You Owe paper work. The work has been completed that is stated on the
Wwe Owe

paperwork which was two rear rotors, recharging of A/C and fixing of the rear hatch.
Poulin Auto Sales

has tried to work with the consumer on numerous occasions, even offering for the
return of the vehicle

in which was declined by the consumer. Listed on the Buyers Guide states the
POWERTRAIN only

warranty information that we offer with all vehicles a 3 month/3,0000 mile

50/50 warranty.

Best,

Lea Macomber

Poulin Auto Sales

802-85-0090

Attach files to include in your complaint:

Address/contact information changes: 574 Prim Road Colchester, VT 05446
Contact: Lea Macomber

The results of this submission may be viewed at:
https://www.uvm.edu/node/244671/submission/13068

Page 1






2017-07893 (ID 155158)
From: webteam@uvm.edu on behalf of Justin P. Bushey via The University of
vermont <webmaster@uvm.edu>
sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 10:49 AM
To: . AGO - CAP
Subject: 2017-07893

submitted on Tuesday, November 28, 2017 - 10:49

Complaint Number: 2017-07893
This update submitted by: Consumer (complainant) Your e-mail address:

1
LOMPIdine stavw-. Unresolved Consumer Full Name: Justin P. Bushey Business Name:

Poulin Auto of _ _
Burlington vermont Business Contact: 8028590090 Response/update to complaint:

Hello;

I have not received any form of communication to resolve this issue. The original

statement that I typed . _ _
for you as the attorney general is only one of my two vehicle issues that I was not

able to resolve on my
own with Poulin Auto. Please Tet me know how we can move forward and get matters

resolved. I am ) ) ) )
seek1n% compensation or something at this point equivalent for all of the hassle and

lack of customer _ ) o ) )
service that they have provided. Again the main issues with the vehicle purchased

rooted from illegal ) ) )
inspection of a vehicle according to_vermont Inspection Regulations.

Attach files to include in your complaint:

The results of this submission may be viewed at:
https://www.uvm.edu/node/244671/submission/13249

Page 1






110317 Bushey (ID 153989)
com:

From: Emily Ross-Bushey <

sent: Tuesday, November 7; ZUL/ LU:4s Am

T0O: AGO - CAP

Subject: Confirmation number wB17-01158 Follow up

Good morning, o )
This email is to follow up with case wB17-01158. In addition to an online submission

complaint form, an ] _
email of documents and photos has been sent for this case. The name for the case is

Justin Bushey. If ) -

vou have an% comments or concerns please email or call yefore 1pm or
Mrs.

Bushey) a. any time.

Thank you,

The Busheys

page 1
























INVOICE

Duncans Auto Service
291 ST PAUL STREET [ s495 |
Burlington, VT. 05401 Org Est. # 006930

Phone: 802-864-9477 Fax: 802-864-2838

Date: 1V02/2017

2008 Saab - 9-7X 5.3i - 5.3L, V8 (325Cl) VIN(M)

Lic#:.-VT Odometer in: 0
2 il VIN#:
[ Number Qty Sale Ext Labor Description Hours Ext
] 1.00 5800 58.00| 9.00 63000
VEHICLE NEEDS RIGHT FRONT UPPER BALL JOINT REPLACED
1.00 220.00 220.00
VEHICLE NEEDS STEERING RACK AND RACK IS LEAKING
100 459.00 459.00| VEHICLE NEEDS STARTER
e {_ , 1.00 39.00 VEHICLE NEEDS TRANSMISSION COOLER LINES

39.00

48.00

VEHICLE NEEDS FRONT FLEX PIPE/ PIPE IS LEAKING AND
96.00| ROTTED

Labor: 630.0¢
Parts: 882.0(

| subrotar —TETE
ﬂTﬁ_Xi = 61.0
" | 1,573.0







24 Duncans Auto Service INVOICE
' 291 ST PAUL STREET [ eaes |
Burtington, VT 05401 o Est 006930

!
gk Prone: 802-864-8477 Fax 802-864-2838

Date: 190272017

- INVOICE

TR 3006 Seab - 9-7X 5 31 - 5.3L, V8 (325CH) VIN(M)

(L=t - tic# -vT Qdometerin: 0

. VINE
 Part Description { Number Gty  Sale  Ext Labor Description Hours  Ext
“RIGHT UPPER BALL JOINT™ 100 5800 5800 900 63000

o ase VEHICLE NEEDS RIGHT FRONT UPPER BALL JOINT REPLACED
RERSIARTERT, - [ 100 22000 22000} ... ¢ NEEDS STEERING RACK AND RACK IS LEAKING

RACK™ : 100 45800 450.00] VEMICLE NEEDS STARTER
VEHICLE NEEDS TRANSMISSION COOLER LINES

VEHICLE NEEDS FRONT FLEX PIPE/ PIPE IS LEAKING AND
2.00 48,00 98.00] ROTIED

1.00 38.00 3000

10.00

{Labor:
Parts:

SubTotak
Tax:
Totak
Bal Due:

ission to operate the car or truck herein described
e car ar ujuck o secure (he amounl of repairs
cannot exceed the criginal cos! of repair

Time
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1/26/2018

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

110617 Grant (ID 154105).htm
AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Monday, November 6, 2017 7:09 AM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your Zip Code

Your First Name feah
Your Last Name grant
Confirmation Number | WB17-01164
Your E-Mail Address
Your Daytime Phone D
Daytime Phone Type Mobile
Your Mailing Address
Your City T
Your State -

—

Is your complaint about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or
Person's First Name

| auto mall brattleboro vt

vehicle you purchased?

Business Phone (1) 8022754510
Business Address 800 putney rd
Business City brattleboro
Business State VT

Business Zip Code 05301

Is your complaint about a | No

Description

This is only one email that we sent. | have several emails and text messages with this

company. Our credit is now compromised and feel like this was a total bait and switch.

Hello

| waited a week to write back, hoping that Chad would honor the
offer that we received and accepted. We are more than disqusted
with what happened to us. We have had contact off and on since

file:/iIP:{Public%20Recards % 20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07944/110617%20Grant%20(ID%20154105).htm
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1/25/2018

110617 Grant (ID 154105).htm

the beginning of summer and went to several dealerships, before
deciding to buy from here. My husband is a truck driver and would

stop here and there looking for what he wanted. So when we sent
Haleigh a vin number and pricing for a truck from mass that was a
chevy, but had a similar msrp and asked what the best you could do,

we received a price we felt was fair. Not a price, if you do this, or if

you finance thru here, But a best my manager said was 36,816. So

we went and got pre-approved, without touching our credit and sent

a copy to Wade (whom has been nothing but awesome). He said he
would give it to Tony who is the fiance guy. | said don't touch our credit
unless you think you can beat it. And you did, which was great, and then
went lower if we did the extended warranty. GREAT!!! right!! WRONG!!!
We went and payed for upfront for 6 months insurance, and my husband
took the day off to sigh papers when the truck was to be delivered. He is
a truck driver, so never know where he will be. TWO hours before the truck
was to be delivered | got a call from Tony saying we don't qualify for

the 2500.00 off since we aren't using GM financing..HUH! This was
never mentioned and why would they pull our credit thru Wells Fargo

if this was the case. None of this was mentioned ever!! And going thru
GM financing would be 6.5% so we would be better off with Wells Fargo
for only about 20 more a month and 3 months 45 days longer. 45 days???
Isn't that 4 months 15 days longer? Wow, now | was at work when this
call came and | was shaking. Who would do this. | have been in sales for
my life and can't imagine this! | called Chad, who said "you see the
commercials" NO! | have a dvr. Then he said "you listen to them on the
radio." NO! I listen to talk radio! Then all he had to say is sorry for the
miscommunication! | have every email, and every text message. Not at
one point was any of this mentioned. We now are probably going to re-
group and go look at Chevy's. We also are probably going to call the
Attorney General and possibly get a lawyer for bait and switch.

We are hard working honest people and we thought we were dealing
with the same, but | guess not. Yeah so, you asked if there was anything
else you could do...Hold Chad and Tony accountable

Leah,

How would you like this
matter to be resolved?

We would like them to honor their offer, and pay for my husbands lost day

Incident Date

10/17/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints % 20Legal%20Aid/2017-07944/110617%20Grant%20(1D%20154105).htm
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110617 Grant (ID 154104)
From: LEAH <

Sent: Monday, novemper o, 4U17 2:54 PM
To: AGO - CAP ]
Subject: Re: CAP Complaint

We don't have the truck. Two hours before they were to deliver it They changed the
terms. My husband took the
day off of work because it was suppose to be all set.

sent from my verizon 4G LTE Smartphone

-+---- Original message----- -
From: AGO - CAP

Date: Mnn. Nov 6. 2017 9:37 AM
To: }

Cc: Kim Gauthier;

Subject:RE: CAP Complaint

Hello Leah,

By copy of this letter, I am forwarding your complaint to the vermont Auto Dealer
Association. Your )

complaint has been referred to the vermont Auto Dealers Association (VADA), because
the business

named in gour complaint is a VADA member. cComplaints regarding VADA members are

reviewed

VﬁDA and1may be brought before the Auto Consumer Assistance Program Panel (AUtoCAP).
The panel is

comprised of both dealer and consumer representatives and works to resolve
complaints between

dealers and consumers.

Please be advised that VADA will not process your claim if an attorney is involved,
if the issue is currently . _ )
in litigation, or if the vehicle is not in your possession.

I have included the contact information for VADA, should you need to contact their
office regarding your
complaint:

VADA

1284 uUs Route 302-Berlin
Suite 2

Barre, vT 05641

Phone: 802-461-2655
Email: vtautocap@aol.com

At this time, please direct any further inquiries about this matter to that office.
¥ou would T1ike more information on our action to refer your complaint, please

fee free to contact our

office.

Thanks,

Danielle Shaw
consumer Advisor

vermont Attorney General's Office
consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Page 1



110617 Grant (ID 154104)
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: 1-800-649-2424 / 802-656-3183

From: AGO CAP [mailto:ago.cap@vermont.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 6, 2017 7:09 AM

TO: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>
Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:
YO
ur
Fir
st
Na
me
lea
h
Yo
ur
Las
t
Na
me
gra
nt
Co
nfir
ma
tio
n
Nu
mb
er
WwB
17-
01
16
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1/25/2018
From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

100417 O'Wril (ID 154453).htm
AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Wednesday, October 4, 2017 9:03 AM
AGO - CAP

* CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Name

John

Your Last Name

O'Wril

Confirmation
Number

WB17-01038

Your E-Mail Address

Your Daytime
Phone

Daytime Phone
Type

Your Mailing
Address’

Your City

Your State

Your Zip Code

|

Is your complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or
Person's First Name

Heritage Toyota

Business Phone (1)

(802) 865-8250

Phone (1) Type Office

Business Address 1620 Shelburne Rd
Business City Shelburne
Business State VT

Business Zip Code 05403

Business
Website/URL

https://www.heritagetoyotacars.com/contact-heritage-toyota-in-south-burlington-vt

Is your complaint
about a vehicle you
purchased?

No

Description

Two years ago | brought my Toyota Tundra in to Heritage Toyota for a recall. Heritage inspected

file:///P:/Public%20Records % 20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20L.egal % 20Aid/2017-08038/100417 %200'Wril%20(ID %20154453).htm
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1/25/2018

100417 O'Wril (ID 154453).htm

my truck's frame and determined that it was not defective, and they performed some type of
rust-proofing treatment to the frame.

Two years after this treatement, my truck's frame has rusted through and it cannot pass
inspection.

My mechanic has told me that the frame of a truck should be the last part to rust through--but in
my truck's case, it has rusted through before anything else!

| believe that Heritage did not properly assess my truck's frame. | believe that if my truck's frame
had been properly inspected byHeritage, they would have replaced the frame two years ago.

| called Heritage Toyota, who said there was nothing they could do, and suggested | call Toyota
customer service. Toyota customer service also told me there was nothing they could do.

Amount of loss:

$11,000

How would you like
this matter to be
resolved?

I would like Heritage to provide the service they should have two years ago--to replace my rotten
frame with a new frame.

Incident Date

10/4/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal % 20Aid/2017-08038/100417%200'Wril%20(1D0%20154453).htm
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100417 o'wril VADA (ID 154455)

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: MAandav Ne+rnahaa 22 2N17 111K AM

To: - . : -
Subject: Fwd: CAP CompTaint - John 0'wril
Attachments: DOD flow chart.png

Dear Mr. wril,

AUTOCAP is 1in receipt of your complaint against Heritage Toyota. We have also
received the following

response from Nora Krom, Customer Relations Specialist with Heritage Toyota. Based
on their response

your complaint is with Toyota Corporate and not with Heritage Toyota. With that
said, I will be returning

your complaint to the Consumer Assistance Program office where they can mediate on
your behalf with

Toyota Corporate.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP coordinator

————— original Message-----

From: Nora Krom <nkrom@heritagevt.com>
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
Sent: Mon, Oct 9, 2017 1:53 pm

Subject: Re: CAP Complaint - John O'wril
Kim,

The Limited Service Campaign Mr. O'wril is referring to, DOD, expired 7/31/15. As
with all recalls or

service. campaigns issued by Toyota, Heritage, or any other Toyota dealership, is
required to follow

certain procedures laid out by Toyota. Specifically with DOD, Toyota instructed

technicians to check

certain areas of the frame for rust perforation. If no significant rust perforation,
defined by Toyota as over

10mm, was found, the dealership would apply Corrosion-Resistant Compounds to
specific areas of the

truck's frame. surface rust on the frame would not pass Toyota's criteria for a
frame replacement. These

services would be paid for by Toyota, not the dealership. If significant rust
perforation was found then

Toyota would pay the dealership to replace the frame. There was no benefit to the
dea1ershiq to prevent a

frame replacement if it was deemed eligible by Toyota's standards. The dealership is
paid by Toyota for

any work completed.

For further reference I have attached a flow chart provided to all dealerships by
Toyota. As with any recall

or service campaign our technicians follow these instructions to the letter. oOnly
after Toyota has been

provided with verification that these steps have been followed will they pay the
dealership for the work.

Toyota has not approved any assistance for Mr. O'wril's concern. As a dealership,
Heritage cannot make
this type of repair unless Toyota approves it. I apologize that Heritage cannot
assist Mr. 0'wril further wit%
this issue. I regret to refer him back to Toyota, but it is up to them to approve
and cover the cost of a
repair such as this.

Page 1



100417 o'wril vaDA (ID 154455)
Please feel free to contact me if I can be of further assistance.
Sincerely,

Nora Krom v
Customer Relations Specialist
Heritage Automotive Group

P: 802-865-8187

El

customerservice@heritagevt.com
Find Heritage Online

Oon Fri, Oct 6, 2017 at 1:30 PM, Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com> wrote:
Dear Nora,

Listed below please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the vermont
Attorney General _
Consumer Assistance Program Office.

VAgA’s AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with
a dispute

resolution mechanism to avoid costly legal Titigation, including small claims court
and the Attorney

General’'s office. To be successful, we need your cooperation and timely response to
the complaints we

forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your
customer, you will be able to

answer questions and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. Wwe understand
this is not always ’

possible. 1In some cases, both parties prefer working with vADA staff, which is an
effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via
return email, fax ) ) )

or USPS addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief
you_are : . : :
willing to extend. Both parties receive copies of all the correspondence submitted
to AUTOCAP.

3ho#1d a gase be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of
ealer an

consumgr ﬂembers), a hearing will be scheduled at the vaADA Offices. we will contact
you and the . o . .

consumer to insure availability prior to setting the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.

Page 2
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1/25/2018 112117 Rose (ID 154945).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2017 1:12 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First gerald
Name -

Your Last rose
Name

Confirmation | WB17-01215
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Your
Alternate
Phone

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Cobb Auto
Name or
Person's First
Name

Person's Last | Cobb
Name

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-08253/112117%20Rose%20(ID%20154945).htm
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1/25/2018 112117 Rose (ID 154945).htm

Business 8025275067 '

Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

Type

Business 448 Swanton Rd

Address

Business City | St. Albans

Business VT

State

Business Zip | 05478

Code

Is your No

complaint

about a

vehicle you

purchased?

Description | This complaint is not about the vehicle itself. | purchased a Chevy 2012 truck VIN
#3GCPKSE71CG136762. The purchase price was $18,500.00. My trade in was -$4000.00 which brings
the purchase to $14,500.00. The amount for taxes, tag and régistration was $1,071. | wrote a check to
cobb auto for $14,575. ( $75 for Documentation Fee) . | was told by the salesman ,Eddie Bouchard that
he only take cash to DVM. | gave him $1100 in cash. To make change Eddie went to gas station next
door. This cash transaction was also witnessed by Beck Rock, office manager. Eddie gave me temporary
plate.
| called Cobb Auto several weeks later, looking for my plate and registration and | was told that | never
gave Eddie any cash for DMV and he was waiting for me to come get my title. | spoke with Becky Rock
and she admitted that she witnessed the cash transaction. Eddie denied it. | then went into my Bank of
America account to see the amount | paid them in check and | saw that Eddie had altered my check,
turning the 5 into an 8 and making the check read 14,875. The written amount of check still had the
correct amount but due to bank oversight the check was cashed for $14,875.00. Eddie gained a 300
profit. Bank of America has already filed a claim against Cobb auto. Eddie faxed the Bank of America
manager, Trahn Lee, a sales receipt that he fraudulently altered. | have the original so Trahn could plainly
see that this man was altering numbers.Bank of America said their fraud dept will take over from here
regarding the check portion of the transaction, They have not credited my account as of yet. Then after
many, many attempts to call Cobb Auto regarding my cash | gave him for DMV, Eddie finally answered
and told me that he would take care of everything and he sent me a packet to my residence in FL to sign
"documentation" so he can now go to DMV. He sent the altered document. | emailed and called several
times and they will not answer the phone. | have asked numerous times for the owner to please calf me
and he has not. They have the title. and of courset my temp tag has expired.

Amount of | $1,371.00 and my title

loss:

How would || want my money back that they stole from me and | need the title to my vehicle.

you like this

matter to be

resolved?

Incident 9/26/2017 12:00:00 AM

Date
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